Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
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1

Item #

Item #

Item #

10
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OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, January 10, 2012 @ 5:30pm.

Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Carl Chenoweth, Eric Hohol, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

CALL TO ORDER

Communications

REPORTS

Contingency — Nov Claims— Nov Treasurer’s Report

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Finance Committee Minutes of December 12, 2011

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Approve the Wage Increase
for the Administrative Assistant in the Clerk’ s Office, and Set the Wage Scale for the Finance
Administrative Clerk in the Finance Department to Reflect the Same Wage Scale as the
Administrative assistant for the EMS.

Resolution Approving a Post-1ssuance Compliance Policy for Tax-Exempt Obligations

Resolution Authorizing the Borrowing of Approximately $1,000,000; and Providing for the
Issuance and Sale of General Obligation Refunding Bonds

Resolution Authorizing the Borrowing of Approximately $2,480,000; and Providing for the
Issuance and Sale of Genera Obligation Promissory Notes

Resolution Authorizing the Borrowing of Approximately $202,500.00 from the Wisconsin State
Trust Fund for 2012 Capita Purchases

Resolution Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to gppoint MariaP. Hougan asthe
“Acting City Clerk”, aong with an additional wage compensation of $5.00 per hour

Update on Budgeting for Outcomes Process
Future Agenda Items — Business License

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”



NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2012 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2012 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 01/05/2012 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 01/05/2012 $80,000







City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE PERSONNEL COMMITTEE & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to appoint Maria P. Hougan as the “Acting City
Clerk”, along with an additional wage compensation of $5.00 per hour.

Committee Action: ~ Personnel Finance

Fiscal Impact: $1,589.70 ($1,400.00 wages + $82.60 WRS+$107.10 FICA) (Funds already
budgeted in 2012 through City Clerk wages)

File Number: R-5-2012 Date Introduced:  January 10, 2012

WHEREAS, the City Clerk Personnel Director resigned on September 23, 2011, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council met on October 11, 2011 and appointed Maria P. Hougan as Acting
City Clerk with a wage increase of $5.00 per hour (R-123-2011) for the next 13 weeks as compensation
for these additional duties (ending Dec. 23, 2011).

WHEREAS, The office of City Clerk / Personnel Director remains open, the Mayor requests that the
Personnel Committee and Common Council meet on January 10, 2012 to consider an extension of the
designation and corresponding compensation for an additional 7 weeks (ending Feb 11, 2012).

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to extend the appointment of Maria P. Hougan as the Acting City Clerk,
and continue the increase of $5.00 per hour as compensation due to additional responsibilities of the
position for an additional 7 weeks (ending Feb 11, 2012).

Council Action: I:I Adopted I:I Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: I:I Accept I:I Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote
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WHEREAS, the City Clerk Personnel Director resigned on September 23, 2011, and
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City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton WI ﬂ3589

RESOLUTION OF THE PERSONNEL COMMITTEE & FINAN q[E COMMITTEE

| Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to appoint Maria P. Hougah as the “Acting City
Clerk”, along with an additional wage compensation of $5.00 per hour. |

Committee Action: Personnel Approved 4-0 Finance

Fiscal Impact: $2,960.00 (Funds already budgeted in 2011 through City Clerk wages)

| File Number: R-123-2011 £ Date Introduced: Octobe;r 18, 2011

WHEREAS, the City Clerk Personnel Director resigned on September 23, 20% 1, and

oy, £ e PR

WHEREAS, the Personnel Committes met on September 26, 2011, an mance Committee met on
October 11, 2011 to consider the Mayor’s request to appoint an Acting C1tijIerk until the position is
filled, and requests your approval, now therefore ‘

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Councﬂ of the City of Stoughton that he proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to appoint Maria P. Hougan as the Acting City Clerk, approve a wage
increase of $5.00 per hour as compensation during this time due to addmc{nal responsibilities of the
postion.

Council Action: D Adopted |:| Failed Vote 12-0___

Mayoral Action: {:i Accept D Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: D Override Vote 42-10






October 11, 2011
Common Council Minutes
Page 3

Motion by Lawrence, second by Hohol, to adopt a resolution of the Finance Committee
authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to pay subrogation claim of the
Motorist Insurance Group for damages they paid to their insured, W. Richard Gordon Iil.
Motion carried 12-0 by rolil cali.

ROLL CALL
#2 Yes No
Swangstu
Swadley
McKichan
Christianson
Lawrence
Scovotti
Chenoweth
Jenson
Hohol
Oistad
Peterson
Tone

Result 12

L e Y Wy P G I G Y

(]

R-123-2011
Council president Chenoweth stated he is introducing this agenda item because it was
requested to be placed on the agenda with special permission outside of the Council
Rules.

Motion by Lawrence, second by Peterson, to vote on consideration of R-123-2011
Motion carried 12-0.

Alderperson Scovotti asked council to allow overtime for the two part time receptionists.
Tone asked who will be doing the other 40 percent of the deputy clerk position. Scovotti
stated there is room in the budget to offer extended hours to the 2 part time employee’s
in the clerk’s office to allow for assistance during this time period between hiring a Clerk.

Motion by Chenoweth, second by Hohol, to adopt a R-123-2011 of the Personnel
Committee and Finance Committee (introduced by the Council President) authorizing
and directing the proper official(s) to appoint Maria P. Hougan as |Interim Acting Clerk.
Alderperson Jenson asked for a joint personnel and finance meeting. Scovotti would like
to have this meeting in the next 5 days. Motion carried 12-0. }

Motion by Hohol, second by Lawrence to amend the motion tq‘ authorize extended
hours, cost not to exceed $5,000 in the next 13 weeks. ‘

Motion by Tone, second by Scovotti, to amend the amendment to the main motion, that
the hours not exceed 16 hours per week. Motion failed 7-6 on roll call vote, with the
Mayor voting noe.






October 11,2011
Common Council Minutes

Page 4

ROLL CALL

#3 Yes No

Swadley 1

McKichan 1

Christianson 1

Lawrence 1

Scovotti 1

Chenoweth 1

Jenson 1

Hohol 1

Olstad 1

Peterson 1

Tone 1

Swangstu i
Resuit 6 6

mayor 1

The motion before the Council was the main motion as amended. Motion carried 12-0
by roli call.

ROLLCALL
#1 Yes No
Tone V
Swangstu
Swadley
McKichan
Christianson
Lawrence
Scovotti
Chenoweih
Jenson
Hohol
Oilstad
Peterson
Result
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R-124-2011 -

Council president Chenoweth stated he is introducing this agenda item because it was
requested to be placed on the agenda with special permission outside of the Council
Rules.

Motion by Chenoweth, second by Hohol, to consider resolution R-124-2011. Motion
carried 11-1.

Motion by Chenoweth, second by Hohol to adopt a resolution of the Personnel
Committee and Finance committee (introduced by the Council Prfsident) authorizing






		Acting Clerk Wage res.pdf

		Backup for Acting Clerk Resolution.pdf




CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1
Dec 20, 2011 12:19pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

11/11  11/14/2011 38903 3062 VOID - FIER, SHARON REFUND - OVERPAYMENT OF 071411 100-44111 OPERATORS 15.00 - 15.00 -M

OPERATORS LICENSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39603 2717 14 SOUTH ARTISTS AD - OPERA HOUSE FALL11 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 325.00 325.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39604 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 1393 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,061.42 2,061.42
11/11  11/02/2011 39605 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105739482 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 15.34

EMS - OXYGEN 105776619 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.23

FINANCE CHARGES 105793501 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 2.00

EMS - OXYGEN 105833713 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 27.10 60.67
11/11  11/02/2011 39606 3172 ALDI FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 103111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 5,300.00 5,300.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39607 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 OCT11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 283.95

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 OCT11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 11.31

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 OCT11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 17.04

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 OCT11 215-55110-221 HEAT 306.06 618.36
11/11  11/02/2011 39608 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 11/6/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 750.00 750.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39609 3163 ARNESON, TOM REIMBURSE - WORK BOOTS 101211 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 69.99 69.99
11/11  11/02/2011 39610 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 101811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  16,092.78

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 102511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 22,584.37 38,677.15
11/11  11/02/2011 39611 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY SEPT11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 5,724.44 5,724.44
11/11  11/02/2011 39612 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 103111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 98.71 98.71
11/11  11/02/2011 39613 2637 BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY ITEM LOST ON HOLD SHELF 39078042133307 215-46710 FINES 6.50 6.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39614 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES  COPIER LEASE - CITY HALL 15819 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 360.00 360.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39615 3171 BLIND BOYS OF ALABAMA LLC 11/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39616 3156 BORMAN, LINDA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000350.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39617 3164 BRABENDER, CRYSTAL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000356.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39618 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 503451 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 9.27

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 497375 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 100.41

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 498433 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 64.50

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 502859 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 40.11

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 506100 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 137.96 352.25
11/11  11/02/2011 39619 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 34606 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
11/11  11/02/2011 39620 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES 52361736 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 405.15 405.15
11/11  11/02/2011 39621 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-NOV11 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 79.99

EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 7736-0CT11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 59.92 139.91
11/11  11/02/2011 39622 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446218258 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91

UNIFORMS - STREET 446220782 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 121.82
11/11  11/02/2011 39623 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON SPRAY PATCH EMULSION 29039 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI  4,196.45 4,196.45
11/11  11/02/2011 39624 3042 CREATIVE BRICK BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221066 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 1,581.27

BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221077 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 66.92

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 2
Dec 20, 2011 12:19pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221157 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 74.20 1,722.39
11/11  11/02/2011 39625 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 870675 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 60.50

STREET - SIGNS 870676 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 264.95 325.45
11/11  11/02/2011 39626 3162 ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS INC BID SECURITY CHECK REFUND BID 400-28100 RETAINAGE 2,587.35 2,587.35
11/11  11/02/2011 39627 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS STREET - SUPPLIES 106232 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 94.24

SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 106820 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 4.79 99.03
11/11  11/02/2011 39628 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE RIVER TRAIL SCREENINGS 10198 222-57623-820 URBAN RIVER TRAI 93.48 93.48
11/11  11/02/2011 39629 363 FORTNEY, RUTH REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 102411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 56.07 56.07

PURCHASES
11/11  11/02/2011 39630 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17288757 215-55110-325 BOOKS 57.58

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17293085 215-55110-325 BOOKS 25.59

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17296004 215-55110-325 BOOKS 344.67

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17296695 215-55110-325 BOOKS 12.79

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17299651 215-55110-325 BOOKS 21.59

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17304759 215-55110-325 BOOKS 28.79

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17309449 215-55110-325 BOOKS 49.58 540.59
11/11  11/02/2011 39631 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 630684 100-52100-240 RADIO MAINTENAN 583.00

EMS - SUPPLIES 185066 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 115.50

EMS- PAGERS 185183 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 1,137.00 1,835.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39632 2883 GFOA TRAINING & PLANNING 2678739 100-51400-399 BUDGETING FOR O 810.00 810.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39633 2769 GFRORER, MICHELLE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000357.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39634 3160 GINKGO PRESS BOOKS - LIBRARY 4451 215-55110-325 BOOKS 23.92 23.92
11/11  11/02/2011 39635 2231 GORDINIER, KARI REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000355.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39636 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 1D0639 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 28.86 28.86
11/11  11/02/2011 39637 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,705.00 2,705.00

10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39638 2964 HALQUIST STONE STONES FOR SPRAY PATCHER 326724 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 507.04 507.04
11/11  11/02/2011 39639 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 3034 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE  2,375.00 2,375.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39640 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC ICE MACHINE MAINTENANCE - EMS 3283-108 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 221.17 221.17
11/11  11/02/2011 39641 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1-3969264955 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  5,178.00 5,178.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39642 3165 JOHNSON, JEFFREY UMPIRE PAY 102811 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 54.00 54.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39643 504 KAHL, TERRY CEMETERY REPAIRS 11869 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 197.50

LIBRARY - PLUMBING 11865 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 55.00 252.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39644 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE NOV11 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39645 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INTERPRETATION-POLICE 2812201 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLL! 57.92 57.92
11/11  11/02/2011 39646 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 102011 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 76.24 76.24

MATERIALS
11/11  11/02/2011 39647 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1914 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 760.00 760.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39648 3166 MARTELL, RENEE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000358.002 100-46750 RECREATION 20.00 20.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39649 2160 MAX-R PARKS - SUPPLIES 644989 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.00 71.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/02/2011 39650 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 71923 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PERS 42.00 42.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39651 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC SANE EXAM CASE - POLICE 13083 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 280.00 280.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39652 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL OCT11 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 413.89 413.89
11/11  11/02/2011 39653 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC REPLACE ELECTRONIC DOOR 9505 100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LOS  2,465.00 2,465.00
SYSTEM NETWORK CONNECTOR
11/11  11/02/2011 39654 2958 MOYER'S INC MEMORY WALK 1454 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 3,232.63
MEMORY WALK 1645 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 5,173.68 8,406.31
11/11  11/02/2011 39655 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION CODE UPDATES 00211146 100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDA™  4,994.00 4,994.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39656 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1022110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00
Period: 10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39657 3161 PARTISAN ARTS INC 1/21/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012112 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,995.00 3,995.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39658 3167 PATTERSON, JILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000354.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39659 3159 PERSONNEL EVALUATION INC POLICE - SUPPLIES 98363 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 257.40 257.40
11/11  11/02/2011 39660 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 102011 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 42.20 42.20
11/11  11/02/2011 39661 705 PHILIPS HEALTHCARE EMS- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 923286681 241-52400-252 EMS TRUSTFUND | 1,419.60
EMS- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 923274682 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 100.10 1,519.70
11/11  11/02/2011 39662 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA EMS - MISC 346 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 536.00
EMS - MISC 351 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 368.00 904.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39663 3157 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO  PRIVATE SEPTIC MAINTENANCE TAX  TAXES10 100-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLI 199.30 199.30
11/11  11/02/2011 39664 1748 QUALE, LOIS REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY 102411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 13.98 13.98
PURCHASES
11/11  11/02/2011 39665 3158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. JEFFERSON ST STORMWATER REQ#1 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 323,924.06 323,924.06
PROJECT
11/11  11/02/2011 39666 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082260204 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 34.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082315431 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 102.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1182211330 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 38.25
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082211330 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 52.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082278010 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 328.50
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082361716 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 21.00 575.75
11/11  11/02/2011 39667 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP STREET - COPIER MISC 413635367 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 108.68 108.68
11/11  11/02/2011 39668 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3252 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 973.26 973.26
11/11  11/02/2011 39669 2177 ROWAN, PETER 11/3/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39670 3170 S & T COOP INC 11/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 500.00 500.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39671 2690 SHIELDS, PATRICK REIMBURSE - BOOK BOOK 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 44.90 44.90
11/11  11/02/2011 39672 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 102111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 357.56 357.56
PURCHASED
11/11  11/02/2011 39673 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT %
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OF NET Pay Period: 10/22/2011 PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 277.78 277.78
11/11  11/02/2011 39674 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE NOvi1 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 16,778.75 16,778.75
11/11  11/02/2011 39675 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC SR CENTER - X-MAS TREE 102611 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39676 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY STREET - SUPPLIES K89705 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 10.95 10.95
11/11  11/02/2011 39677 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 2645-10 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 307.89 307.89
11/11  11/02/2011 39678 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010464 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 118.80
EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010463 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 398,541.95
EMS - GAS USAGE 010438 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 35.00
EMS - GAS USAGE 010471 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 53.64 398,749.39
11/11  11/02/2011 39679 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE NOV11 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39680 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD 110191119 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 294.19 294.19
11/11  11/02/2011 39681 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP SEPT11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 888.86 888.86
11/11  11/02/2011 39682 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 214599 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 53.70 53.70
11/11  11/02/2011 39683 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2637670809 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 3.57 3.57
11/11  11/02/2011 39684 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.23 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,611.20
BMP#4 013107225.13 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 195.56
JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.06 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 9,603.00 11,409.76
11/11  11/02/2011 39685 3168 WESTRA, ED FARM MARKET VOUCHER 102611 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 3.00 3.00
11/11  11/14/2011 39686 989 VOID - WINGFOOT COMMERCIAL TIRE STREET - TIRES 133-1050884 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL .00 .00
11/11  11/02/2011 39687 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  1/21/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012112 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 255.00 255.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39688 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC DISPATCH UNION DUES Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,814.00 1,814.00
10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39689 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 451.68 451.68
10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39690 3169 WISCONSIN ACADEMY AD - OPERA HOUSE 03172853 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 600.00 600.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39691 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105900755 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.95 13.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39692 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 NOV11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 111.63
STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 NOV11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 16.59
MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 NOV11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 29.16 157.38
11/11  11/09/2011 39693 143 AT&T PARADISE POND 608 877-1016 008 1 NOV11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 49.03 49.03
11/11  11/09/2011 39694 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 110111 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 22,351.38 22,351.38
11/11  11/09/2011 39695 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES OCT-11 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39696 1130 BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE OFFICER TRAINING S0192686 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 532.00 532.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39697 3072 BROWN, ALISON 11/13/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,500.00 2,500.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39698 2849 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS POLICE - AD 1823836 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 955.28 955.28
11/11  11/09/2011 39699 3178 CHUCK WAGON GOURMET MUSIC LLC 11/12/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,250.00 2,250.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39700 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 STREET - SHOP TOWELS 446222013 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 145.36
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UNIFORMS - STREET 446223313 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 206.27
11/11  11/09/2011 39701 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL OCT-11 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,379.00 1,379.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39702 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER LEASE 100630 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 351.83 351.83
11/11  11/09/2011 39703 3181 DANE COUNTY APPRAISAL SERVICE NDLOVU - 1002 SUMMIT 100511 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

SAULSBURY - 1040 S 4TH ST 100611 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

EHR - 425 S 7TH ST 100811 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

MEYERS - 116 W WASHINGTON 101711 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00 1,200.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39704 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 STREET SWEEPINGS 406-OCT11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,189.71 1,189.71
11/11  11/09/2011 39705 2896 DNE WHOLESALE FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 15916 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 770.77 770.77
11/11  11/09/2011 39706 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 107209 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 61.98 61.98
11/11  11/09/2011 39707 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE RIVER TRAIL SCREENINGS 10230 222-57623-820 URBAN RIVER TRAI 235.61 235.61
11/11  11/09/2011 39708 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 4091597 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 374.54 374.54
11/11  11/09/2011 39709 386 GALL'SINC POLICE - UNIFORMS 511595738 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 217.76

CREDIT MEMO - POLICE 511619284 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 134.99 82.77
11/11  11/09/2011 39710 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 631636 100-52100-240 RADIO MAINTENAN 583.00 583.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39711 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1105110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,730.00 2,730.00

11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39712 1624 GULLICKSON, REYNOLD BOOTS 102811 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 75.00 75.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39713 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CITY HALL - PEST CONTROL 102411 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 80.00

CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 110211 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 54.00

PSB - PEST CONTROL 102411 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 72.00 206.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39714 3173 HOFFMAN, JENELLE REFUND REC PROGRAM 2000359.002 100-46750 RECREATION 100.00 100.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39715 472 INKWORKS INC STREET - PRINTING 20826 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 193.00

SR CENTER - BUSINESS CARDS 20858 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 172.10 365.10
11/11  11/09/2011 39716 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE EMS - REPAIRS CTCS532946 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 342.14 342.14
11/11  11/09/2011 39717 1427 JACOBSON BROS MEAT FOR FIRE'S MONTHLY MEETING 110711 242-52200-346 MEETING EXPENSE 161.68 161.68
11/11  11/09/2011 39718 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 39424 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,995.21 54,995.21
11/11  11/09/2011 39719 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4141325775 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  2,149.23 2,149.23
11/11  11/09/2011 39720 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD 315650 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 413.74 413.74
11/11  11/09/2011 39721 3184 KNIGHT STALKER ENTERPRISES INC STREET - REPAIR SNOWBLOWER 3079 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 275.00 275.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39722 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95572 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 218.94

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95574 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 92.97

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95575 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 82.45 394.36
11/11  11/09/2011 39723 3180 LONGSOLO INC 11/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  4,700.00 4,700.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39724 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC STREET - PLOW & BODY TE14674 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  54,173.00 54,173.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39725 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 102711 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 258.79 258.79

MATERIALS
11/11  11/09/2011 39726 2726 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 8076 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 300.68 300.68
11/11  11/09/2011 39727 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 445 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 2,040.00 2,040.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/09/2011 39728 2518 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS REPAIRS - PSB 45310 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 198.00 198.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39729 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL STREET - SUPPLIES 0453564-IN 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 156.40 156.40
11/11  11/09/2011 39730 3174 NEXT GENERATION RESTITUTION $ RECOVERED 110111 100-22210 COURT FINES 28.40 28.40
11/11  11/09/2011 39731 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1105110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39732 716 PRAIRIE FARM PRODUCE FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 110411 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 267.00 267.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39733 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY UNIFORMS - POLICE 11991 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 49.95 49.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39734 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3286 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,092.23 1,092.23
11/11  11/09/2011 39735 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD APPRAISAL - 1040 S 4TH ST D4410251 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 350.00 350.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39736 2991 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDIM INSTRUCTOR PAY 110411 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 598.00 598.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39737 3175 SCHMIDT, BRIAN FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 110411 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 12.00 12.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39738 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC EMS TOW 171661 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 125.00

EMS TOW 171756 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 125.00 250.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39739 3182 SEGERSON, JILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000360.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39740 3183 SEGERSON, JUSTIN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000361.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39741 2718 SHAW BUILDERS INC MEMORY WALK SHELTER 9742 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 5,600.00 5,600.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39742 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND SUPPLIES PURCHASED BY EMS 051111 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 136.72

EMS - MEETING 090111 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 19.07

EMS - MEETING 100311 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 63.87 219.66
11/11  11/09/2011 39743 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1543 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 76.00

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1556 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 114.00 190.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39744 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR1105110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 362.86 362.86

OF NET Pay Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39745 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 612 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 32.50 32.50
11/11  11/09/2011 39746 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SYMPATHY PLANTS 84101 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 46.95

SYMPATHY PLANTS 84191 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 35.00 81.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39747 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 488455 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 86.22

PSB - SALT 488458 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 33.27 119.49
11/11  11/09/2011 39748 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL POLICE - PAINT CAMERA PEDESTAL 1835 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39749 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-0CT11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 481.79

POLICE - ADS 129845-0CT11 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 77.80

STREET - ADS 164323-0CT11 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 211.20

SR CENTER - AD 100220-OCT11 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 330.00 1,100.79
11/11  11/09/2011 39750 3179 UW RUSSIAN FOLK ORCHESTRA 11/11/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111111 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 800.00 800.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39751 2228 WEB-NET DOMAIN RENEWAL 11568 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 285.00 285.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39752 3177 WENN, GRACE GARBAGE REFUND GARBAGE11 100-46420 GARBAGE COLLEC 140.25 140.25
11/11  11/09/2011 39753 1117 WIEDENBECK INC FIRE - PARTS 734643 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 305.91 305.91
11/11  11/09/2011 39754 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-OCT11 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 84.00 84.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39755 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  11/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
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HOUSE 111011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 300.00 300.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39756 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 102411 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 25.00 25.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39757 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL CITY HALL 1 YR SUBSCRIPTION 118940-11 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 123.50 123.50
11/11  11/09/2011 39758 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1105110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 442.70 442.70
11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39759 1034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC SR CENTER - KEYCARDS 3759 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 140.00 140.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39760 1035 YESKE CONSTRUCTION CO INC CURB - ROBY 1581 400-57332-820 CURB & GUTTER 24,258.00 24,258.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39761 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 1436 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,851.47 2,851.47
11/11  11/16/2011 39762 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 110811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  62,674.59
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 111011 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 21,038.18 83,712.77
11/11  11/16/2011 39763 159 BAKKEN, CLIFFORD FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,209.87 1,209.87
11/11  11/16/2011 39764 172 BERNDT, TIMOTHY J FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,457.13 1,457.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39765 179 BJOIN, EUGENE FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 800.00 800.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39766 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446225858 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/16/2011 39767 3185 CLARK, GUY 11/18/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111811 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39768 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M13056223 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 2,618.09 2,618.09
PANTRY
11/11  11/16/2011 39769 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS OCT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,204.80 1,204.80
11/11  11/16/2011 39770 289 DANKS, DANIEL FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,457.13 1,457.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39771 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  Monthly Benefit Deduction INCOME PR1105110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,780.77 2,780.77
CONTINUATION Pay Period:
11/05/2011
11/11  11/16/2011 39772 2946 DIEBOLD, SUSAN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000367.002 100-46750 RECREATION 90.00 90.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39773 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39560 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 330.31 330.31
11/11  11/16/2011 39774 350 FARR, JUNE FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 697.45 697.45
11/11  11/16/2011 39775 1662 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE  JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - SAULSBURY  1031-63084133 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00
JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - NDLOVU 1031-63084135 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00
JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - EHR 1031-63084137 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00 165.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39776 364 FORTON, OSCARJ FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,782.99 1,782.99
11/11  11/16/2011 39777 367 FOSDAL, NORRIS FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,188.66 1,188.66
11/11  11/16/2011 39778 389 GARDNER, FRANK FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,295.23 1,295.23
11/11  11/16/2011 39779 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 1DJ498 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 15.43 15.43
11/11  11/16/2011 39780 422 GULLICKSON, RICK FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,880.13 1,880.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39781 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT YOUTH CENTER - PEST CONTROL 110911 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 60.00 60.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39782 2486 HILLIARD, MARY BETH 11/17/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111711 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  6,000.00 6,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39783 460 HORNER, DEAN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,044.00 1,044.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39784 496 JOHNSON, ELLEN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 266.50 266.50
11/11  11/16/2011 39785 522 KITTLESON, PEARL FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 280.00 280.00
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11/11  11/16/2011 39786 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1923 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 950.00 950.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39787 582 MANTHE, ELLEN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 659.10 659.10
11/11  11/16/2011 39788 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA Monthly Benefit Deduction LIFE PR1105110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,965.02 1,965.02

INSURANCE Pay Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/16/2011 39789 628 MOE, SEAMON FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,035.59 1,035.59
11/11  11/16/2011 39790 659 NITZSCHE, ROGER FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  2,003.55 2,003.55
11/11  11/16/2011 39791 1313 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL STREET - FURNACE REPAIRS 1371 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 445.00 445.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39792 673 OLSON, MARY J. FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 947.13 947.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39793 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC FIRE - PARTS 111-9305 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 51.51 51.51
11/11  11/16/2011 39794 760 RIGDON, CATHY FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,634.90 1,634.90
11/11  11/16/2011 39795 788 SCHEEL, RICHARD FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,602.84 1,602.84
11/11  11/16/2011 39796 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND EMS - MEETING 100311 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 61.84 61.84
11/11  11/16/2011 39797 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC HOLIDAY LIGHT PROJECT 2098 221-57220-815 GRANTS/DONATIOM  2,500.00

ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 111111 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 923.52 3,423.52
11/11  11/16/2011 39798 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC STREET - CHRISTMAS ROPING 84680 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 662.58 662.58
11/11  11/16/2011 39799 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 111111 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  3,232.33 3,232.33
11/11  11/16/2011 39800 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP EMS - SUPPLIES 73485 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 169.39 169.39
11/11  11/16/2011 39801 897 TEIGEN, ODEAN A FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  2,185.70 2,185.70
11/11  11/16/2011 39802 3186 THOMAS, BLAKE 11/19/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111911 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,500.00 1,500.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39803 902 THOMPSON, DAVID FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,432.22 1,432.22
11/11  11/16/2011 39804 905 THORSON, ROGER FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,675.70 1,675.70
11/11  11/16/2011 39805 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP OCT11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 480.25 480.25
11/11  11/16/2011 39806 952 VENDEN, NORMAN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,245.41 1,245.41
11/11  11/16/2011 39807 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459111 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PO 9,559.27 9,559.27
11/11  11/16/2011 39808 3134 WALECKA, ANNA YOGA INSTRUCTION 111011 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 300.00 300.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39809 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS OCT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,595.50 2,595.50
11/11  11/16/2011 39810 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  11/20/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 112011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 210.00 210.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39811 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 110911 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39812 3187 MOODY, RUTH 11/20/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 112011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,290.00 3,290.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/23/2011 39813 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105881603 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.94

EMS - OXYGEN 105901063 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.77 67.71
11/11 11/23/2011 39814 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 NOV11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 435.28

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 NOV11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 249.53

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 NOV11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 272.82

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 NOV11 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 80.38

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 NOV11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 14.26

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 NOV11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 59.68

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 NOV11 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 344.49

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 NOV11 215-55110-221 HEAT 459.22 1,915.66
11/11  11/23/2011 39815 3192 AMERICAN SECURITY SYSTEMS INC  FIRE ALARM MONITORING 2072 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 299.88 299.88
11/11  11/23/2011 39816 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 434298 215-55110-325 BOOKS 446.48

LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 431042 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 175.88 622.36
11/11  11/23/2011 39817 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 111511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  12,193.78 12,193.78
11/11  11/23/2011 39818 1260 BAILEY, ED REIMBURSE - LODGING 103011 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 440.94 440.94
11/11  11/23/2011 39819 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 511630 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 92.66

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 514575 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 84.00

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 518016 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 32.90

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 519108 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 51.41 260.97
11/11 11/23/2011 39820 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 34838 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
11/11  11/23/2011 39821 2998 CAYO lll, JAMES ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 50 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 160.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 51 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 64.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 52 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 136.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 53 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 178.50

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 54 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 144.00 682.50
11/11  11/23/2011 39822 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LIBRARY - BOOKS 964230 215-55110-325 BOOKS 28.55 28.55
11/11  11/23/2011 39823 221 CGCINC. JEFFERSON ST/VAN BUREN ST SW 32681 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,556.88 1,556.88

PROJECT
11/11  11/23/2011 39824 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS EMS - 8245 11 703 0085179 7736-DEC11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 59.17 59.17
11/11  11/23/2011 39825 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446228491 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/23/2011 39826 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO1011 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 392.00 392.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39827 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 871160 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 140.10 140.10
11/11  11/23/2011 39828 302 DEMCO INC SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4341314 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 202.17

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4350082 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 50.32

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4373824 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 156.45

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4373837 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 77.22

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4378047 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 106.46

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4400122 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 60.31 652.93
11/11 11/23/2011 39829 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39621 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 26.46 26.46
11/11 11/23/2011 39830 3190 FAITH TECHNOLOGIES INC CABLING 14902 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 700.00

CABLING 14903 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 275.00 975.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39831 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 4097158 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 589.00 589.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39832 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17344742 215-55110-325 BOOKS 355.87 355.87
11/11 11/23/2011 39833 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,730.00 2,730.00

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39834 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT EMS - PEST CONTROL 110911 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 64.00 64.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39835 2190 IEDC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL ID 242522 DUES-12 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 345.00 345.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39836 2932 |KON OFFICE SOLUTIONS EMS - MAINTENANCE 5021150438 603-52300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 127.02 127.02
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11/11  11/23/2011 39837 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 101111046BLINDBOYS 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB(  2,660.00

OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10111110SCOFIELD 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢  2,480.00

OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10111113BROWN 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢ 560.00 5,700.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39838 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. SR CENTER - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4174995870 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 351.65 351.65
11/11 11/23/2011 39839 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INTERPRETATION-POLICE 2829441 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 36.75 36.75
11/11  11/23/2011 39840 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 72228 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PER¢ 903.00 903.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39841 617 MIDWEST TAPE LIBRARY - MATERIALS NOvi1 215-55110-325 BOOKS 1,548.21 1,548.21
11/11  11/23/2011 39842 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC TIF 5 INSTALLMENT PAYMENT #4 2011-4 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE  107,000.00

BEBR GRANT BEBR 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE  65,000.00 172,000.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39843 269 NELSON INC., D.W. MEMORY WALK 6835 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 1,200.00 1,200.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39844 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1119110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 11/19/2011
11/11  11/23/2011 39845 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 31594 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 96.00

POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES 31639 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 40.00 136.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39846 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS OCT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 831.53 831.53
11/11  11/23/2011 39847 3189 PARAGON CORPORATION LIBRARY - CHAIR 36109 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 362.44 362.44
11/11 11/23/2011 39848 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1082372312 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 34.00

BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082406809 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.00

BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082422765 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 35.20 75.20
11/11  11/23/2011 39849 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 74413742 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.95 6.95
11/11  11/23/2011 39850 1521 SCHEEL, DANA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000372.002 100-46750 RECREATION 28.00 28.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39851 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 110811 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 46.76 46.76
11/11  11/23/2011 39852 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM  LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 11-577 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,206.97

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 11-576 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 1,068.99 4,275.96
11/11  11/23/2011 39853 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES OCT11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC 13,113.62

GENERAL SERVICES SEPT11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC  7,407.07

LIBRARY PROPERTY ACQUISITION OCT11 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 968.00

LIBRARY PROPERTY ACQUISITION SEPT11 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 1,233.00

MOE PROPERTY OCT11 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 613.87

MOE PROPERTY SEPT11 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 372.50 23,708.06
11/11 11/23/2011 39854 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE POLICE - SUPPLIES 3163912871 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 77.97

POLICE - SUPPLIES 3163912872 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 77.97 155.94
11/11  11/23/2011 39855 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 445.29 445.29

OF NET Pay Period: 11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39856 844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTRICITY CHARGES FOR 20111116A 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 306.51 306.51

BASEBALL FIELDS - REC
11/11 11/23/2011 39857 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 111611 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  2,198.42 2,198.42
11/11 11/23/2011 39858 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 110911 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 34.80

EMS - SUPPLIES 111411 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00 159.80
11/11  11/23/2011 39859 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY MEMORY WALK 986893 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 33.88 33.88
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11/11  11/23/2011 39860 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
11/11  11/23/2011 39861 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES OCT11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  22,021.90 22,021.90
11/11  11/23/2011 39862 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010492 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.16

METER REMOVAL 010485 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 87.16

METER REMOVAL 010486 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 87.16

STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010492 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.16

MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 010495 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 33.99

MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 010498 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 199.55

EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010494 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 156.11

EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010497 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 916.63 1,592.92
11/11  11/23/2011 39863 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 111611 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  7,694.47 7,694.47
11/11 11/23/2011 39864 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0088409 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 759.86 759.86
11/11  11/23/2011 39865 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 111102 241-52400-252 EMS TRUSTFUND | 1,065.00 1,065.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39866 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES OCT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,546.86

MOBILE MODEM 212113696-021 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 79.92

OUTREACH - PHONES OCT11 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 172.28 1,799.06
11/11 11/23/2011 39867 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 111611 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  3,000.00 3,000.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39868 3191 ULTRA CHEMINC SUPPLIES 1024877 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 222.48 222.48
11/11  11/23/2011 39869 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 215791 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 71.60 71.60
11/11  11/23/2011 39870 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 111411 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDU 137.83 137.83
11/11  11/23/2011 39871 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4711 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 4.00

CPR CARDS 4752 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 192.00 196.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39872 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2651911512 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 3.57 3.57
11/11  11/23/2011 39873 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC STORMWATER INFILTRATION 013107225.14 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 975.00 975.00

TESTING
11/11 11/23/2011 39874 3188 WESTON WOODS STUDIOS AUDIOVISUAL 4308064 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 200.65 200.65
11/11  11/23/2011 39875 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC POLICE UNION DUES Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,814.00 1,814.00

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39876 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM OCTOBER RETIREMENT OCT11 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 55,622.58 55,622.58
11/11 11/23/2011 39877 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 259.71 259.71

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39878 1604 WISCONSIN COMPRESSED AIR CORP STREET - REPAIRS 80840 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,576.85 1,576.85
11/11  11/23/2011 39879 1768 WPRA TICKETS - REC 111611 100-46750 RECREATION 1,586.25 1,586.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39880 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105955053 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 28.38

EMS - OXYGEN 105955054 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 19.26 47.64
11/11  11/30/2011 39881 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 NOV11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 349.03 349.03
11/11  11/30/2011 39882 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 NOV11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
11/11  11/30/2011 39883 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 112211 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  27,291.00 27,291.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39884 151 AVENET LLC WEB HOSTING 29457 100-51800-215 CITY WEBSITE 900.00 900.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39885 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY OCT11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 3,945.54 3,945.54
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CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 12
Dec 20, 2011 12:19pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

11/11  11/30/2011 39886 1380 BENOY, TAMMY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000373.002 100-46750 RECREATION 40.00 40.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39887 3193 BENSCHOP, MELVIN LONGEVITY PAY 112911 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 2,495.25 2,495.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39888 2426 BERRYMAN, LOUISE F 12/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 120211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,500.00 1,500.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/30/2011 39889 3196 CENTURY 21 AFFILIATED TRUST LIBRARY EARNEST MONEY EARNEST 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 5,000.00 5,000.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39890 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446231102 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/30/2011 39891 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DANE COUNTY PARKING RAMP RAMP12 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 180.00 180.00

PERMIT
11/11  11/30/2011 39892 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSE SETTLEMENT FINALDOG-11 100-22110 DOG LICENSE 133.75 133.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39893 3194 ENVIROTECH EQUIPMENT CO EMULSION TANK 111611-2A 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 22,670.00 22,670.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39894 348 FAGAN TRUCK & TRAILER CENTER TRAILER - STREET 112811 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  4,465.00 4,465.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39895 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 1DM696 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 22.90 22.90
11/11  11/30/2011 39896 2966 HOMEPAGES OPERA HOUSE - AD 825663 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 295.00 295.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39897 472 INKWORKS INC COURT - FORMS 20889 100-51200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 389.25

POLICE - ENVELOPES 20878 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 107.00

BUSINESS CARDS - KITTELSON 20904 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 90.00 586.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39898 1699 JAECKEL, ED FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 112111 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 141.00 141.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39899 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 42126 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 63.75 63.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39900 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 39579 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,839.01 54,839.01
11/11  11/30/2011 39901 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. CITY HALL - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4215056252 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 638.93 638.93
11/11  11/30/2011 39902 504 KAHL, TERRY SR CENTER - REPAIRS 11910 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE  1,425.00

ANNEX - REPAIRS 11911 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 90.00 1,515.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39903 2919 PARISH, REOLA SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 110711 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 45.00 45.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39904 702 PETERSON'S SERVICE INC. SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 096789 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 599.18 599.18
11/11  11/30/2011 39905 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 12685 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 11.45 11.45
11/11  11/30/2011 39906 3158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. JEFFERSON ST STORMWATER REQ#2 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 107,114.61 107,114.61

PROJECT
11/11  11/30/2011 39907 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD APPRAISAL - 116 W WASHINGTON D4411151 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 350.00 350.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39908 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SO HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES 87875-1 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EXF  1,122.96 1,122.96
11/11  11/30/2011 39909 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 593 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 52.50 52.50
11/11  11/30/2011 39910 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 112311 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 624.98 624.98
11/11  11/30/2011 39911 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET OPENING PERMIT - 501 W 112311 100-46430 STREET OPENING 250.00

MAIN

EMS - GAS USAGE 010482 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 87.20 337.20
11/11  11/30/2011 39912 3195 TRAINING SOLUTIONS LLC TRAINING - FIRE 121211 100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 100.00 100.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39913 2253 VANG, WASER FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 112211 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 144.00 144.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39914 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.07 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 10,900.70 10,900.70
11/11  11/30/2011 39915 1986 VONDRA ENGRAVING INC SR CENTER - SIGN 145554 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 57.75 57.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39916 1000 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE MANUFACTURING ASSESSMENT FEE  2011MANUF 100-51530-216 ASSESS MANUFAC  3,105.65 3,105.65
11/11  11/30/2011 39917 1655 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. MEMBERSHIP DUES11 100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 35.00 35.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 13

Dec 20, 2011 12:19pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description

Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
11/11  11/30/2011 39918 2142 WOODLAND STUDIOS LANDMARKS - HOUSE PHOTOS 110811 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 186.00 186.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39919 1761 YAHARA RIVER GROCERY CO-OP 11/20/11 OPERA HOUSE SHOW 111611 245-55190-345 HOSPITALITY 92.00 92.00
Totals:

,818,612.16  1,818,612.16

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

November 30, 2011 Dec 15, 2011 02:01pm
Period: 11/30/2011 (11/11) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 581,812.06 Book Balance Previous Month: 649,763.15
Outstanding Deposits: 643,121.56 Total Receipts: 2,628,527.34
Outstanding Checks: 279,864.27 Total Disbursements: 2,332,631.45
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
Longevity Errors 589.69 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 945,659.04 Book Balance: 945,659.04
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
23 1,800.80 25 69,279.20 27 501.50 29 32,119.76
24 2,435.65 26 440.18 28 1,806.38 32 534,738.09
Total: 643,121.56
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
39450 6.00 39803 1,432.22 39887 2,495.25 39904 599.18
39513 150.00 39818 440.94 39888 1,500.00 39905 11.45
39567 30.00 39820 71.20 39889 5,000.00 39906 107,114.61
39588 30.00 39821 682.50 39890 60.91 39907 350.00
39603 325.00 39822 28.55 39891 180.00 39908 1,122.96
39648 20.00 39823 1,556.88 39892 133.75 39909 52.50
39660 42.20 39837 5,700.00 39893 22,670.00 39910 624.98
39699 2,250.00 39852 4,275.96 39894 4,465.00 39911 337.20
39730 28.40 39865 1,065.00 39895 22.90 39912 100.00
39761 2,851.47 39871 196.00 39896 295.00 39913 144.00
39763 1,209.87 39880 47.64 39897 586.25 39914 10,900.70
39764 1,457.13 39881 349.03 39898 141.00 39915 57.75
39770 1,457.13 39882 61.20 39899 63.75 39916 3,105.65
39774 697.45 39883 27,291.00 39900 54,839.01 39917 35.00
39775 165.00 39884 900.00 39901 638.93 39918 186.00
39778 1,295.23 39885 3,945.54 39902 1,515.00 39919 92.00
39785 280.00 39886 40.00 39903 45.00

Total: 279,864.27





Combined Cash Accounts

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
November 30, 2011

001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 945,659.04
001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING .00
001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00
001-13015 IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING 1.14
Total Combined Cash 945,660.18
001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 915,031.28)
Total Unallocated Cash 30,628.90
Cash Allocation Reconciliation
100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND 750,988.27
202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND .00
203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND 1,537.60
204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND .00
205 Allocation to TID #5 FUND ( 172,000.00)
212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND ( 1,088.65)
215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND ( 32,617.51)
217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 1,232.55
221 Allocation to FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 6,291.10
222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 4,795.45
223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,200.00
224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND ( 354.41)
227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND .00
228 Allocation to EMS EQUIPMENT FUND .00
229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 401.12
230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND ( 15,761.10)
231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 26,808.66
232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 322.03
233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND 12,160.60
234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 14,335.52
235 Allocation to LANDMARKS ( 186.00)
238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND .00
239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 2,275.83
242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 11,768.94
243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND 117,186.87
244  Allocation to CDBG FUND .20
245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 183,522.33)
246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND .00
247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND 1,519.39
250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 35,489.12
251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 49,022.87
260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 14,493.22
261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 13,244.28
270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 73,738.46
300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND 11,760.15
400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND ( 212,221.81)
410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 318,609.98
603 Allocation to FUND 603 63,390.88
For Administration Use Only 92 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 12/15/2011  02:03pm Page: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
November 30, 2011

Total Allocations to Other Funds 915,031.28
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 915,031.28)

Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 92 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 12/15/2011  02:03pm Page: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1

GL Period: 11/11 Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm
Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 750,988.27
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 932,620.61
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,010.32
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,002,174.99
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 2,769,995.10 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,537.60
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,021,196.94
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,400.61
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,129,135.15 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #4 FUND
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 148,726.85
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 148,726.85 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 11/11

Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 172,000.00 -
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 162,810.17
TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 162,810.17 172,000.00 -
Net Income: .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND
212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 1,088.65 -
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: .00 1,088.65 -
Net Income: .00
LIBRARY FUND
215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 32,617.51 -
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 130,101.64
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 130,101.64 32,617.51 -
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 3
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit

Credit

LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

.00

217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 1,232.55
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 236,672.97
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 237,905.52

Net Income:

FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND

.00

.00

221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,291.10
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 6,292.76

Net Income:

RIVER TRAIL FUND

.00

.00

222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 4,795.45
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 4,936.15

Net Income:

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

.00

.00

223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 1,200.00
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 110,942.33
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,142.33

Net Income:

STORM SEWER FUND

.00

354.41 -

224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,102.49
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 14,102.49

354.41 -

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page:

4

Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
EMS TRUCK FUND
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,830.04
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 141,830.04 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND
228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,005.74
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 40,005.74 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 401.12
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 401.12 .00
Net Income: .00
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 15,761.10 -
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: .00 15,761.10 -
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 26,808.66
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,290.93
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 48,099.59 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 5
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit

Credit

SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

.00

232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 322.03
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 432,438.99
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 432,761.02

Net Income:

HOLIDAY FUND

.00

.00

233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 12,160.60
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,544.26
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 21,704.86

Net Income:

FOOD PANTRY

.00

.00

.00

186.00 -

186.00 -

234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 14,335.52
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,983.35
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 54,318.87
Net Income:
LANDMARKS
235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4,480.78
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 4,480.78
Net Income:

STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00

.00

STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00

.00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 6
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit

Credit

EMS TRUST FUND

.00

241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 2,275.83
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,916.05
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 17,191.88

Net Income:

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

.00

.00

242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 11,768.94
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,712.69
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 18,481.63

Net Income:

FIRE PENSION FUND

.00

.00

.00

.00

243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 117,186.87
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,370.50
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 558,794.62

Net Income:

CDBG FUND

244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20

Net Income:

OPERA HOUSE FUND

.00

183,522.33 -

183,522.33 -

245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 68,657.20
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 68,657.20
Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 7
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit

Credit

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,588.86

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,588.86

.00

Net Income:

TOURISM FUND

.00

.00

247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 1,519.39
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,430.81
TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 20,950.20

Net Income:

SICK LEAVE FUND

.00

.00

250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 35,489.12
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.83
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 40,539.95

Net Income:

HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

.00

.00

251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 49,022.87
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,075.62
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 79,098.49

Net Income:

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 14,493.22
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,014.06

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page:

8

Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 114,507.28 .00
Net Income: .00
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 13,244.28
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,007.03
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 63,251.31 .00
Net Income: .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 73,738.46
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,027.99
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 273,766.45 .00
Net Income: .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND
300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 11,760.15
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 129,893.00
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 141,653.15 .00
Net Income: .00
CONSTRUCTION FUND
400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 212,221.81 -
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND A1
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,277.77
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1.11





CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 11/11

Page: 9
Dec 15, 2011 02:04pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 69,278.99 212,221.81 -
Net Income: .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 318,609.98
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 458,451.06
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 777,061.04 .00
Net Income: .00
FUND 603
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 63,390.88
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55
FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 63,405.43 .00
Net Income: .00
Grand Totals: 7,838,186.86 617,751.81 -
Net Income: .00

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report
Receipt Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011

Page: 23
Dec 15, 2011 02:06pm

Summary By Category And Distribution

Category

Distribution

Amount

PLANNING DEPT
DONATIONS

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
OTHER REVENUES
SENIOR CENTER

OTHER REVENUES
ANIMAL LICENSE
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CLERKS OFFICE
CLERKS OFFICE
CLERKS OFFICE
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CLERKS OFFICE
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

SENIOR CENTER

OTHER REVENUES
SENIOR CENTER

PARKS

RECREATION
RECREATION

OTHER REVENUES
SENIOR CENTER
SENIOR CENTER
SENIOR CENTER
DONATIONS

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

SENIOR CENTER
DONATIONS

SENIOR CENTER
DONATIONS

EMS

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL
OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OTHER REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES

Summary Totals:

BUILDING PERMITS
FOOD PANTRY
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

MEAL SITE REVENUES

2011 DOG LICENSE #
BAILS/FINES

LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
MISC LICENSES

ELECTRICAL PERMIT
PLUMBING PERMIT

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)
MISC BUILDING PERMIT
PARKING FINES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST
MISC REVENUES

DMV FEES

STREET OPENING

YARD WASTE FEES
CEMETERY FEES

CRAFT SALES

MISC TAXABLE SALES
NEWSLETTER

PARK RESERVATION
PROGRAM FEES
INSTRUCTION FEES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST
KITCHEN FUND

DONATIONS

CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS
DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK
FINES

COPIES

217-DESIGNATED DONATION
WOOD SHOP

SENIORS IN NEED

MISC RECEIPTS

HOLIDAY FUND

CPR REVENUE

DANCE DONATIONS

TICKET SALES - ADVANCE
TICKET SALES

MEMBERSHIPS

ROOM TAX

SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT

1,030.90
11,269.45
22,712.26
12,215.33
851.32
4,475.05
640,196.50
48.00
7,017.50
10.00
150.00
110.00
401.20
60.00
90.00
210.00
1,080.00
420.00
49.80
11,954.04
875.00
180.00
500.00
799.00
40.00
54.00
675.00
5,110.92
6,374.40
124.14
782.00
5,396.80
332.00
3,800.00
2,735.10
287.25
750.00
28.00
2,500.00
205.00
5,285.00
265.00
10.00
10,830.00
20,374.00
300.00
15,568.13

2,012.00

800,544.09

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Dec 15, 2011 02:21pm
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 11/30/2011 (11/11)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = crje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

11/30/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 621,258.17
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 400-11302 621,258.17 -

.00*

11/30/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 500,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 500,000.00 -

.00*

11/30/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 500,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 500,000.00 -

.00*

11/30/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 158,852.49
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 232-11302 1,600.00 -
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 234-11302 10,000.00 -
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 235-11302 52.49 -
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 251-11302 70,000.00 -
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 300-11302 77,200.00 -

.00*

11/30/2011 5 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 39,384.69
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 39,384.69 -

.00*

11/30/2011 6 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 979.35
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 979.35 -

.00*

11/30/2011 7 TO RECORD CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 001-11100 29,649.50
TO RECORD CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 100-46755 29,649.50 -

.00*

11/30/2011 8 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -

.00*

11/30/2011 9 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 2.82
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 2.82 -

.00*

11/30/2011 10 TO RECORD CHAD ONEIL OOPS REJECT 001-11100 99.98
TO RECORD CHAD ONEIL OOPS REJECT 100-52100-390 99.98 -

.00*

11/30/2011 11 TO RECORD ACH REJECT RED 001-11100 2,495.25
TO RECORD ACH REJECT RED 100-21500 2,495.25 -

.00*

Documents: 11 Transactions: 26 Totals: 1,857,416.25 1,857,416.25 -





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1
Dec 15, 2011 03:01pm
Check Issue Date(s): 11/01/2011 - 11/30/2011

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

11/11  11/14/2011 38903 3062 VOID - FIER, SHARON REFUND - OVERPAYMENT OF 071411 100-44111 OPERATORS 15.00 - 15.00 -M

OPERATORS LICENSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39603 2717 14 SOUTH ARTISTS AD - OPERA HOUSE FALL11 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 325.00 325.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39604 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 1393 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,061.42 2,061.42
11/11  11/02/2011 39605 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105739482 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 15.34

EMS - OXYGEN 105776619 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.23

FINANCE CHARGES 105793501 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 2.00

EMS - OXYGEN 105833713 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 27.10 60.67
11/11  11/02/2011 39606 3172 ALDI FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 103111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 5,300.00 5,300.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39607 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 OCT11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 283.95

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 OCT11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 11.31

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 OCT11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 17.04

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 OCT11 215-55110-221 HEAT 306.06 618.36
11/11  11/02/2011 39608 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 11/6/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 750.00 750.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39609 3163 ARNESON, TOM REIMBURSE - WORK BOOTS 101211 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 69.99 69.99
11/11  11/02/2011 39610 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 101811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  16,092.78

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 102511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 22,584.37 38,677.15
11/11  11/02/2011 39611 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY SEPT11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 5,724.44 5,724.44
11/11  11/02/2011 39612 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 103111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 98.71 98.71
11/11  11/02/2011 39613 2637 BARABOO PUBLIC LIBRARY ITEM LOST ON HOLD SHELF 39078042133307 215-46710 FINES 6.50 6.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39614 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES  COPIER LEASE - CITY HALL 15819 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 360.00 360.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39615 3171 BLIND BOYS OF ALABAMA LLC 11/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39616 3156 BORMAN, LINDA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000350.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39617 3164 BRABENDER, CRYSTAL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000356.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39618 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 503451 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 9.27

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 497375 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 100.41

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 498433 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 64.50

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 502859 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 40.11

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 506100 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 137.96 352.25
11/11  11/02/2011 39619 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 34606 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
11/11  11/02/2011 39620 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES 52361736 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 405.15 405.15
11/11  11/02/2011 39621 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-NOV11 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 79.99

EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 7736-0CT11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 59.92 139.91
11/11  11/02/2011 39622 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446218258 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91

UNIFORMS - STREET 446220782 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 121.82
11/11  11/02/2011 39623 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON SPRAY PATCH EMULSION 29039 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI  4,196.45 4,196.45
11/11  11/02/2011 39624 3042 CREATIVE BRICK BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221066 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 1,581.27

BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221077 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 66.92
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BRICKS - MEMORY WALK 221157 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 74.20 1,722.39
11/11  11/02/2011 39625 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 870675 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 60.50

STREET - SIGNS 870676 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 264.95 325.45
11/11  11/02/2011 39626 3162 ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS INC BID SECURITY CHECK REFUND BID 400-28100 RETAINAGE 2,587.35 2,587.35
11/11  11/02/2011 39627 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS STREET - SUPPLIES 106232 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 94.24

SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 106820 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 4.79 99.03
11/11  11/02/2011 39628 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE RIVER TRAIL SCREENINGS 10198 222-57623-820 URBAN RIVER TRAI 93.48 93.48
11/11  11/02/2011 39629 363 FORTNEY, RUTH REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 102411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 56.07 56.07

PURCHASES
11/11  11/02/2011 39630 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17288757 215-55110-325 BOOKS 57.58

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17293085 215-55110-325 BOOKS 25.59

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17296004 215-55110-325 BOOKS 344.67

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17296695 215-55110-325 BOOKS 12.79

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17299651 215-55110-325 BOOKS 21.59

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17304759 215-55110-325 BOOKS 28.79

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17309449 215-55110-325 BOOKS 49.58 540.59
11/11  11/02/2011 39631 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 630684 100-52100-240 RADIO MAINTENAN 583.00

EMS - SUPPLIES 185066 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 115.50

EMS- PAGERS 185183 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 1,137.00 1,835.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39632 2883 GFOA TRAINING & PLANNING 2678739 100-51400-399 BUDGETING FOR O 810.00 810.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39633 2769 GFRORER, MICHELLE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000357.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39634 3160 GINKGO PRESS BOOKS - LIBRARY 4451 215-55110-325 BOOKS 23.92 23.92
11/11  11/02/2011 39635 2231 GORDINIER, KARI REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000355.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39636 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 1D0639 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 28.86 28.86
11/11  11/02/2011 39637 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,705.00 2,705.00

10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39638 2964 HALQUIST STONE STONES FOR SPRAY PATCHER 326724 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 507.04 507.04
11/11  11/02/2011 39639 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 3034 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE  2,375.00 2,375.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39640 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC ICE MACHINE MAINTENANCE - EMS 3283-108 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 221.17 221.17
11/11  11/02/2011 39641 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1-3969264955 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  5,178.00 5,178.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39642 3165 JOHNSON, JEFFREY UMPIRE PAY 102811 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 54.00 54.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39643 504 KAHL, TERRY CEMETERY REPAIRS 11869 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 197.50

LIBRARY - PLUMBING 11865 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 55.00 252.50
11/11  11/02/2011 39644 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE NOV11 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39645 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INTERPRETATION-POLICE 2812201 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLL! 57.92 57.92
11/11  11/02/2011 39646 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 102011 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 76.24 76.24

MATERIALS
11/11  11/02/2011 39647 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1914 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 760.00 760.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39648 3166 MARTELL, RENEE REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000358.002 100-46750 RECREATION 20.00 20.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39649 2160 MAX-R PARKS - SUPPLIES 644989 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.00 71.00
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11/11  11/02/2011 39650 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 71923 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PERS 42.00 42.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39651 2000 MERITER HOSPITAL INC SANE EXAM CASE - POLICE 13083 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 280.00 280.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39652 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL OCT11 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 413.89 413.89
11/11  11/02/2011 39653 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC REPLACE ELECTRONIC DOOR 9505 100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LOS  2,465.00 2,465.00
SYSTEM NETWORK CONNECTOR
11/11  11/02/2011 39654 2958 MOYER'S INC MEMORY WALK 1454 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 3,232.63
MEMORY WALK 1645 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 5,173.68 8,406.31
11/11  11/02/2011 39655 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION CODE UPDATES 00211146 100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDA™  4,994.00 4,994.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39656 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1022110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00
Period: 10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39657 3161 PARTISAN ARTS INC 1/21/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012112 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,995.00 3,995.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39658 3167 PATTERSON, JILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000354.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39659 3159 PERSONNEL EVALUATION INC POLICE - SUPPLIES 98363 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 257.40 257.40
11/11  11/02/2011 39660 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 102011 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 42.20 42.20
11/11  11/02/2011 39661 705 PHILIPS HEALTHCARE EMS- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 923286681 241-52400-252 EMS TRUSTFUND | 1,419.60
EMS- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 923274682 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 100.10 1,519.70
11/11  11/02/2011 39662 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA EMS - MISC 346 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 536.00
EMS - MISC 351 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 368.00 904.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39663 3157 PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE CO  PRIVATE SEPTIC MAINTENANCE TAX  TAXES10 100-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLI 199.30 199.30
11/11  11/02/2011 39664 1748 QUALE, LOIS REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY 102411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 13.98 13.98
PURCHASES
11/11  11/02/2011 39665 3158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. JEFFERSON ST STORMWATER REQ#1 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 323,924.06 323,924.06
PROJECT
11/11  11/02/2011 39666 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082260204 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 34.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082315431 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 102.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1182211330 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 38.25
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082211330 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 52.00
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082278010 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 328.50
BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082361716 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 21.00 575.75
11/11  11/02/2011 39667 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP STREET - COPIER MISC 413635367 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 108.68 108.68
11/11  11/02/2011 39668 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3252 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 973.26 973.26
11/11  11/02/2011 39669 2177 ROWAN, PETER 11/3/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39670 3170 S & T COOP INC 11/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 500.00 500.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39671 2690 SHIELDS, PATRICK REIMBURSE - BOOK BOOK 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 44.90 44.90
11/11  11/02/2011 39672 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 102111 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 357.56 357.56
PURCHASED
11/11  11/02/2011 39673 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT %
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OF NET Pay Period: 10/22/2011 PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 277.78 277.78
11/11  11/02/2011 39674 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE NOvi1 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 16,778.75 16,778.75
11/11  11/02/2011 39675 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC SR CENTER - X-MAS TREE 102611 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39676 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY STREET - SUPPLIES K89705 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 10.95 10.95
11/11  11/02/2011 39677 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 2645-10 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 307.89 307.89
11/11  11/02/2011 39678 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010464 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 118.80
EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010463 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 398,541.95
EMS - GAS USAGE 010438 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 35.00
EMS - GAS USAGE 010471 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 53.64 398,749.39
11/11  11/02/2011 39679 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE NOV11 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
11/11  11/02/2011 39680 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD 110191119 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 294.19 294.19
11/11  11/02/2011 39681 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP SEPT11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 888.86 888.86
11/11  11/02/2011 39682 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 214599 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 53.70 53.70
11/11  11/02/2011 39683 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2637670809 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 3.57 3.57
11/11  11/02/2011 39684 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.23 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,611.20
BMP#4 013107225.13 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 195.56
JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.06 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 9,603.00 11,409.76
11/11  11/02/2011 39685 3168 WESTRA, ED FARM MARKET VOUCHER 102611 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 3.00 3.00
11/11  11/14/2011 39686 989 VOID - WINGFOOT COMMERCIAL TIRE STREET - TIRES 133-1050884 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL .00 .00
11/11  11/02/2011 39687 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  1/21/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 012112 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 255.00 255.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/02/2011 39688 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC DISPATCH UNION DUES Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,814.00 1,814.00
10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39689 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1022110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 451.68 451.68
10/22/2011
11/11  11/02/2011 39690 3169 WISCONSIN ACADEMY AD - OPERA HOUSE 03172853 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 600.00 600.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39691 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105900755 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.95 13.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39692 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 NOV11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 111.63
STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 NOV11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 16.59
MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 NOV11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 29.16 157.38
11/11  11/09/2011 39693 143 AT&T PARADISE POND 608 877-1016 008 1 NOV11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 49.03 49.03
11/11  11/09/2011 39694 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 110111 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 22,351.38 22,351.38
11/11  11/09/2011 39695 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES OCT-11 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39696 1130 BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE OFFICER TRAINING S0192686 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 532.00 532.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39697 3072 BROWN, ALISON 11/13/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111311 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,500.00 2,500.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39698 2849 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS POLICE - AD 1823836 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 955.28 955.28
11/11  11/09/2011 39699 3178 CHUCK WAGON GOURMET MUSIC LLC 11/12/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,250.00 2,250.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39700 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 STREET - SHOP TOWELS 446222013 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 145.36
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UNIFORMS - STREET 446223313 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 206.27
11/11  11/09/2011 39701 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL OCT-11 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,379.00 1,379.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39702 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS COPIER LEASE 100630 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 351.83 351.83
11/11  11/09/2011 39703 3181 DANE COUNTY APPRAISAL SERVICE NDLOVU - 1002 SUMMIT 100511 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

SAULSBURY - 1040 S 4TH ST 100611 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

EHR - 425 S 7TH ST 100811 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00

MEYERS - 116 W WASHINGTON 101711 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 300.00 1,200.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39704 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 STREET SWEEPINGS 406-OCT11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,189.71 1,189.71
11/11  11/09/2011 39705 2896 DNE WHOLESALE FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 15916 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 770.77 770.77
11/11  11/09/2011 39706 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 107209 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 61.98 61.98
11/11  11/09/2011 39707 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE RIVER TRAIL SCREENINGS 10230 222-57623-820 URBAN RIVER TRAI 235.61 235.61
11/11  11/09/2011 39708 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 4091597 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 374.54 374.54
11/11  11/09/2011 39709 386 GALL'SINC POLICE - UNIFORMS 511595738 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 217.76

CREDIT MEMO - POLICE 511619284 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 134.99 82.77
11/11  11/09/2011 39710 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS 631636 100-52100-240 RADIO MAINTENAN 583.00 583.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39711 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1105110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,730.00 2,730.00

11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39712 1624 GULLICKSON, REYNOLD BOOTS 102811 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 75.00 75.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39713 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CITY HALL - PEST CONTROL 102411 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 80.00

CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 110211 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 54.00

PSB - PEST CONTROL 102411 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 72.00 206.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39714 3173 HOFFMAN, JENELLE REFUND REC PROGRAM 2000359.002 100-46750 RECREATION 100.00 100.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39715 472 INKWORKS INC STREET - PRINTING 20826 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 193.00

SR CENTER - BUSINESS CARDS 20858 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 172.10 365.10
11/11  11/09/2011 39716 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE EMS - REPAIRS CTCS532946 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 342.14 342.14
11/11  11/09/2011 39717 1427 JACOBSON BROS MEAT FOR FIRE'S MONTHLY MEETING 110711 242-52200-346 MEETING EXPENSE 161.68 161.68
11/11  11/09/2011 39718 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 39424 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,995.21 54,995.21
11/11  11/09/2011 39719 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4141325775 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  2,149.23 2,149.23
11/11  11/09/2011 39720 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD 315650 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 413.74 413.74
11/11  11/09/2011 39721 3184 KNIGHT STALKER ENTERPRISES INC STREET - REPAIR SNOWBLOWER 3079 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 275.00 275.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39722 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95572 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 218.94

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95574 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 92.97

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 95575 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 82.45 394.36
11/11  11/09/2011 39723 3180 LONGSOLO INC 11/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  4,700.00 4,700.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39724 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC STREET - PLOW & BODY TE14674 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  54,173.00 54,173.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39725 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 102711 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 258.79 258.79

MATERIALS
11/11  11/09/2011 39726 2726 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 8076 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 300.68 300.68
11/11  11/09/2011 39727 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 445 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 2,040.00 2,040.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/09/2011 39728 2518 MICRON BUSINESS PRODUCTS REPAIRS - PSB 45310 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 198.00 198.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39729 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL STREET - SUPPLIES 0453564-IN 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 156.40 156.40
11/11  11/09/2011 39730 3174 NEXT GENERATION RESTITUTION $ RECOVERED 110111 100-22210 COURT FINES 28.40 28.40
11/11  11/09/2011 39731 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1105110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39732 716 PRAIRIE FARM PRODUCE FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 110411 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 267.00 267.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39733 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY UNIFORMS - POLICE 11991 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 49.95 49.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39734 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3286 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,092.23 1,092.23
11/11  11/09/2011 39735 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD APPRAISAL - 1040 S 4TH ST D4410251 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 350.00 350.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39736 2991 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDIM INSTRUCTOR PAY 110411 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 598.00 598.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39737 3175 SCHMIDT, BRIAN FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 110411 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 12.00 12.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39738 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC EMS TOW 171661 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 125.00

EMS TOW 171756 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 125.00 250.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39739 3182 SEGERSON, JILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000360.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39740 3183 SEGERSON, JUSTIN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000361.002 100-46750 RECREATION 15.00 15.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39741 2718 SHAW BUILDERS INC MEMORY WALK SHELTER 9742 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 5,600.00 5,600.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39742 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND SUPPLIES PURCHASED BY EMS 051111 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 136.72

EMS - MEETING 090111 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 19.07

EMS - MEETING 100311 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 63.87 219.66
11/11  11/09/2011 39743 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1543 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 76.00

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1556 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 114.00 190.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39744 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR1105110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 362.86 362.86

OF NET Pay Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39745 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 612 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 32.50 32.50
11/11  11/09/2011 39746 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SYMPATHY PLANTS 84101 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 46.95

SYMPATHY PLANTS 84191 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 35.00 81.95
11/11  11/09/2011 39747 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 488455 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 86.22

PSB - SALT 488458 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 33.27 119.49
11/11  11/09/2011 39748 920 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL POLICE - PAINT CAMERA PEDESTAL 1835 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39749 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-0CT11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 481.79

POLICE - ADS 129845-0CT11 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 77.80

STREET - ADS 164323-0CT11 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 211.20

SR CENTER - AD 100220-OCT11 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 330.00 1,100.79
11/11  11/09/2011 39750 3179 UW RUSSIAN FOLK ORCHESTRA 11/11/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111111 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 800.00 800.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/09/2011 39751 2228 WEB-NET DOMAIN RENEWAL 11568 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 285.00 285.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39752 3177 WENN, GRACE GARBAGE REFUND GARBAGE11 100-46420 GARBAGE COLLEC 140.25 140.25
11/11  11/09/2011 39753 1117 WIEDENBECK INC FIRE - PARTS 734643 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 305.91 305.91
11/11  11/09/2011 39754 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-OCT11 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 84.00 84.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39755 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  11/10/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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HOUSE 111011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 300.00 300.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39756 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 102411 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 25.00 25.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39757 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL CITY HALL 1 YR SUBSCRIPTION 118940-11 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 123.50 123.50
11/11  11/09/2011 39758 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1105110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 442.70 442.70
11/05/2011
11/11  11/09/2011 39759 1034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC SR CENTER - KEYCARDS 3759 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 140.00 140.00
11/11  11/09/2011 39760 1035 YESKE CONSTRUCTION CO INC CURB - ROBY 1581 400-57332-820 CURB & GUTTER 24,258.00 24,258.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39761 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 1436 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,851.47 2,851.47
11/11  11/16/2011 39762 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 110811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  62,674.59
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 111011 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 21,038.18 83,712.77
11/11  11/16/2011 39763 159 BAKKEN, CLIFFORD FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,209.87 1,209.87
11/11  11/16/2011 39764 172 BERNDT, TIMOTHY J FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,457.13 1,457.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39765 179 BJOIN, EUGENE FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 800.00 800.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39766 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446225858 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/16/2011 39767 3185 CLARK, GUY 11/18/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111811 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39768 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M13056223 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 2,618.09 2,618.09
PANTRY
11/11  11/16/2011 39769 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS OCT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,204.80 1,204.80
11/11  11/16/2011 39770 289 DANKS, DANIEL FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,457.13 1,457.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39771 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  Monthly Benefit Deduction INCOME PR1105110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,780.77 2,780.77
CONTINUATION Pay Period:
11/05/2011
11/11  11/16/2011 39772 2946 DIEBOLD, SUSAN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000367.002 100-46750 RECREATION 90.00 90.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39773 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39560 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 330.31 330.31
11/11  11/16/2011 39774 350 FARR, JUNE FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 697.45 697.45
11/11  11/16/2011 39775 1662 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE  JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - SAULSBURY  1031-63084133 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00
JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - NDLOVU 1031-63084135 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00
JUNIOR LOAN POLICY - EHR 1031-63084137 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 55.00 165.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39776 364 FORTON, OSCARJ FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,782.99 1,782.99
11/11  11/16/2011 39777 367 FOSDAL, NORRIS FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,188.66 1,188.66
11/11  11/16/2011 39778 389 GARDNER, FRANK FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,295.23 1,295.23
11/11  11/16/2011 39779 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 1DJ498 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 15.43 15.43
11/11  11/16/2011 39780 422 GULLICKSON, RICK FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,880.13 1,880.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39781 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT YOUTH CENTER - PEST CONTROL 110911 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 60.00 60.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39782 2486 HILLIARD, MARY BETH 11/17/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111711 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  6,000.00 6,000.00
HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39783 460 HORNER, DEAN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,044.00 1,044.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39784 496 JOHNSON, ELLEN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 266.50 266.50
11/11  11/16/2011 39785 522 KITTLESON, PEARL FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 280.00 280.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/16/2011 39786 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC REC - ICE RENTAL 1923 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 950.00 950.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39787 582 MANTHE, ELLEN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 659.10 659.10
11/11  11/16/2011 39788 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA Monthly Benefit Deduction LIFE PR1105110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,965.02 1,965.02

INSURANCE Pay Period: 11/05/2011
11/11  11/16/2011 39789 628 MOE, SEAMON FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,035.59 1,035.59
11/11  11/16/2011 39790 659 NITZSCHE, ROGER FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  2,003.55 2,003.55
11/11  11/16/2011 39791 1313 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL STREET - FURNACE REPAIRS 1371 100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 445.00 445.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39792 673 OLSON, MARY J. FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 947.13 947.13
11/11  11/16/2011 39793 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC FIRE - PARTS 111-9305 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 51.51 51.51
11/11  11/16/2011 39794 760 RIGDON, CATHY FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,634.90 1,634.90
11/11  11/16/2011 39795 788 SCHEEL, RICHARD FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,602.84 1,602.84
11/11  11/16/2011 39796 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND EMS - MEETING 100311 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 61.84 61.84
11/11  11/16/2011 39797 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC HOLIDAY LIGHT PROJECT 2098 221-57220-815 GRANTS/DONATIOM  2,500.00

ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 111111 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 923.52 3,423.52
11/11  11/16/2011 39798 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC STREET - CHRISTMAS ROPING 84680 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 662.58 662.58
11/11  11/16/2011 39799 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 111111 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  3,232.33 3,232.33
11/11  11/16/2011 39800 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP EMS - SUPPLIES 73485 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 169.39 169.39
11/11  11/16/2011 39801 897 TEIGEN, ODEAN A FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  2,185.70 2,185.70
11/11  11/16/2011 39802 3186 THOMAS, BLAKE 11/19/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 111911 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,500.00 1,500.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39803 902 THOMPSON, DAVID FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,432.22 1,432.22
11/11  11/16/2011 39804 905 THORSON, ROGER FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,675.70 1,675.70
11/11  11/16/2011 39805 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP OCT11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 480.25 480.25
11/11  11/16/2011 39806 952 VENDEN, NORMAN FIREMENS PENSION PENSION11 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO  1,245.41 1,245.41
11/11  11/16/2011 39807 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459111 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PO 9,559.27 9,559.27
11/11  11/16/2011 39808 3134 WALECKA, ANNA YOGA INSTRUCTION 111011 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 300.00 300.00
11/11  11/16/2011 39809 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS OCT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,595.50 2,595.50
11/11  11/16/2011 39810 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  11/20/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 112011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 210.00 210.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/16/2011 39811 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 110911 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 20.00 20.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39812 3187 MOODY, RUTH 11/20/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 112011 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,290.00 3,290.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/23/2011 39813 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105881603 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 50.94

EMS - OXYGEN 105901063 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.77 67.71
11/11 11/23/2011 39814 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 NOV11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 435.28

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 NOV11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 249.53

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 NOV11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 272.82

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 NOV11 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 80.38

NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 NOV11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 14.26

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 NOV11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 59.68

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 NOV11 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 344.49

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 NOV11 215-55110-221 HEAT 459.22 1,915.66
11/11  11/23/2011 39815 3192 AMERICAN SECURITY SYSTEMS INC  FIRE ALARM MONITORING 2072 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 299.88 299.88
11/11  11/23/2011 39816 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 434298 215-55110-325 BOOKS 446.48

LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 431042 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 175.88 622.36
11/11  11/23/2011 39817 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 111511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  12,193.78 12,193.78
11/11  11/23/2011 39818 1260 BAILEY, ED REIMBURSE - LODGING 103011 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 440.94 440.94
11/11  11/23/2011 39819 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 511630 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 92.66

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 514575 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 84.00

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 518016 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 32.90

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 519108 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 51.41 260.97
11/11 11/23/2011 39820 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 34838 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
11/11  11/23/2011 39821 2998 CAYO lll, JAMES ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 50 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 160.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 51 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 64.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 52 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 136.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 53 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 178.50

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 54 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 144.00 682.50
11/11  11/23/2011 39822 1370 CENTER POINT LARGE PRINT LIBRARY - BOOKS 964230 215-55110-325 BOOKS 28.55 28.55
11/11  11/23/2011 39823 221 CGCINC. JEFFERSON ST/VAN BUREN ST SW 32681 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,556.88 1,556.88

PROJECT
11/11  11/23/2011 39824 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS EMS - 8245 11 703 0085179 7736-DEC11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 59.17 59.17
11/11  11/23/2011 39825 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446228491 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/23/2011 39826 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO1011 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 392.00 392.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39827 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 871160 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 140.10 140.10
11/11  11/23/2011 39828 302 DEMCO INC SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4341314 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 202.17

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4350082 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 50.32

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4373824 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 156.45

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4373837 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 77.22

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4378047 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 106.46

SUPPLIES - LIBRARY 4400122 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 60.31 652.93
11/11 11/23/2011 39829 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39621 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 26.46 26.46
11/11 11/23/2011 39830 3190 FAITH TECHNOLOGIES INC CABLING 14902 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 700.00

CABLING 14903 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 275.00 975.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39831 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 4097158 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 589.00 589.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39832 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17344742 215-55110-325 BOOKS 355.87 355.87
11/11 11/23/2011 39833 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,730.00 2,730.00

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39834 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT EMS - PEST CONTROL 110911 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 64.00 64.00
11/11 11/23/2011 39835 2190 IEDC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL ID 242522 DUES-12 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 345.00 345.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39836 2932 |KON OFFICE SOLUTIONS EMS - MAINTENANCE 5021150438 603-52300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 127.02 127.02
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11/11  11/23/2011 39837 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 101111046BLINDBOYS 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB(  2,660.00

OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10111110SCOFIELD 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢  2,480.00

OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10111113BROWN 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢ 560.00 5,700.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39838 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. SR CENTER - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4174995870 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 351.65 351.65
11/11 11/23/2011 39839 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INTERPRETATION-POLICE 2829441 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 36.75 36.75
11/11  11/23/2011 39840 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 72228 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PER¢ 903.00 903.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39841 617 MIDWEST TAPE LIBRARY - MATERIALS NOvi1 215-55110-325 BOOKS 1,548.21 1,548.21
11/11  11/23/2011 39842 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC TIF 5 INSTALLMENT PAYMENT #4 2011-4 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE  107,000.00

BEBR GRANT BEBR 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE  65,000.00 172,000.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39843 269 NELSON INC., D.W. MEMORY WALK 6835 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 1,200.00 1,200.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39844 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1119110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 11/19/2011
11/11  11/23/2011 39845 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 31594 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 96.00

POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES 31639 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 40.00 136.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39846 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS OCT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 831.53 831.53
11/11  11/23/2011 39847 3189 PARAGON CORPORATION LIBRARY - CHAIR 36109 215-55110-820 EQUIPMENT REPLA 362.44 362.44
11/11 11/23/2011 39848 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1082372312 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 34.00

BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082406809 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.00

BOOKS - LIBRARY 1082422765 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 35.20 75.20
11/11  11/23/2011 39849 741 RECORDED BOOKS INC LIBRARY - MATERIALS 74413742 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 6.95 6.95
11/11  11/23/2011 39850 1521 SCHEEL, DANA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000372.002 100-46750 RECREATION 28.00 28.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39851 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 110811 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 46.76 46.76
11/11  11/23/2011 39852 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM  LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 11-577 215-55110-810 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,206.97

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 11-576 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 1,068.99 4,275.96
11/11  11/23/2011 39853 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES OCT11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC 13,113.62

GENERAL SERVICES SEPT11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC  7,407.07

LIBRARY PROPERTY ACQUISITION OCT11 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 968.00

LIBRARY PROPERTY ACQUISITION SEPT11 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 1,233.00

MOE PROPERTY OCT11 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 613.87

MOE PROPERTY SEPT11 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 372.50 23,708.06
11/11 11/23/2011 39854 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE POLICE - SUPPLIES 3163912871 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 77.97

POLICE - SUPPLIES 3163912872 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 77.97 155.94
11/11  11/23/2011 39855 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 445.29 445.29

OF NET Pay Period: 11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39856 844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTRICITY CHARGES FOR 20111116A 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 306.51 306.51

BASEBALL FIELDS - REC
11/11 11/23/2011 39857 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 111611 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  2,198.42 2,198.42
11/11 11/23/2011 39858 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 110911 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 34.80

EMS - SUPPLIES 111411 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00 159.80
11/11  11/23/2011 39859 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY MEMORY WALK 986893 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 33.88 33.88

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/23/2011 39860 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
11/11  11/23/2011 39861 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES OCT11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  22,021.90 22,021.90
11/11  11/23/2011 39862 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010492 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.16

METER REMOVAL 010485 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 87.16

METER REMOVAL 010486 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 87.16

STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010492 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.16

MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 010495 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 33.99

MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 010498 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 199.55

EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010494 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 156.11

EAST MAIN STREET PROJECT 010497 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 916.63 1,592.92
11/11  11/23/2011 39863 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 111611 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  7,694.47 7,694.47
11/11 11/23/2011 39864 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0088409 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 759.86 759.86
11/11  11/23/2011 39865 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 111102 241-52400-252 EMS TRUSTFUND | 1,065.00 1,065.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39866 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PLANNING - PHONES OCT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,546.86

MOBILE MODEM 212113696-021 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 79.92

OUTREACH - PHONES OCT11 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 172.28 1,799.06
11/11 11/23/2011 39867 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 111611 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  3,000.00 3,000.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39868 3191 ULTRA CHEMINC SUPPLIES 1024877 603-52300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 222.48 222.48
11/11  11/23/2011 39869 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 215791 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 71.60 71.60
11/11  11/23/2011 39870 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 111411 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDU 137.83 137.83
11/11  11/23/2011 39871 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4711 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 4.00

CPR CARDS 4752 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 192.00 196.00
11/11  11/23/2011 39872 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2651911512 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 3.57 3.57
11/11  11/23/2011 39873 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC STORMWATER INFILTRATION 013107225.14 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 975.00 975.00

TESTING
11/11 11/23/2011 39874 3188 WESTON WOODS STUDIOS AUDIOVISUAL 4308064 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 200.65 200.65
11/11  11/23/2011 39875 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC POLICE UNION DUES Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,814.00 1,814.00

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39876 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM OCTOBER RETIREMENT OCT11 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 55,622.58 55,622.58
11/11 11/23/2011 39877 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1119110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 259.71 259.71

11/19/2011
11/11 11/23/2011 39878 1604 WISCONSIN COMPRESSED AIR CORP STREET - REPAIRS 80840 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,576.85 1,576.85
11/11  11/23/2011 39879 1768 WPRA TICKETS - REC 111611 100-46750 RECREATION 1,586.25 1,586.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39880 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105955053 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 28.38

EMS - OXYGEN 105955054 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 19.26 47.64
11/11  11/30/2011 39881 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 NOV11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 349.03 349.03
11/11  11/30/2011 39882 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 NOV11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
11/11  11/30/2011 39883 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 112211 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  27,291.00 27,291.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39884 151 AVENET LLC WEB HOSTING 29457 100-51800-215 CITY WEBSITE 900.00 900.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39885 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY OCT11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 3,945.54 3,945.54

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/30/2011 39886 1380 BENOY, TAMMY REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000373.002 100-46750 RECREATION 40.00 40.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39887 3193 BENSCHOP, MELVIN LONGEVITY PAY 112911 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 2,495.25 2,495.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39888 2426 BERRYMAN, LOUISE F 12/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 120211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,500.00 1,500.00

HOUSE
11/11  11/30/2011 39889 3196 CENTURY 21 AFFILIATED TRUST LIBRARY EARNEST MONEY EARNEST 217-55110-520 BUILDING FUND 5,000.00 5,000.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39890 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446231102 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
11/11  11/30/2011 39891 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DANE COUNTY PARKING RAMP RAMP12 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 180.00 180.00

PERMIT
11/11  11/30/2011 39892 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSE SETTLEMENT FINALDOG-11 100-22110 DOG LICENSE 133.75 133.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39893 3194 ENVIROTECH EQUIPMENT CO EMULSION TANK 111611-2A 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI 22,670.00 22,670.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39894 348 FAGAN TRUCK & TRAILER CENTER TRAILER - STREET 112811 410-57331-820 STREET DEPARTMI  4,465.00 4,465.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39895 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 1DM696 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 22.90 22.90
11/11  11/30/2011 39896 2966 HOMEPAGES OPERA HOUSE - AD 825663 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 295.00 295.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39897 472 INKWORKS INC COURT - FORMS 20889 100-51200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 389.25

POLICE - ENVELOPES 20878 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 107.00

BUSINESS CARDS - KITTELSON 20904 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 90.00 586.25
11/11  11/30/2011 39898 1699 JAECKEL, ED FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 112111 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 141.00 141.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39899 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 42126 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 63.75 63.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39900 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 39579 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,839.01 54,839.01
11/11  11/30/2011 39901 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. CITY HALL - HVAC REPAIRS 1-4215056252 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 638.93 638.93
11/11  11/30/2011 39902 504 KAHL, TERRY SR CENTER - REPAIRS 11910 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE  1,425.00

ANNEX - REPAIRS 11911 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 90.00 1,515.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39903 2919 PARISH, REOLA SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 110711 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 45.00 45.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39904 702 PETERSON'S SERVICE INC. SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 096789 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 599.18 599.18
11/11  11/30/2011 39905 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 12685 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 11.45 11.45
11/11  11/30/2011 39906 3158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. JEFFERSON ST STORMWATER REQ#2 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 107,114.61 107,114.61

PROJECT
11/11  11/30/2011 39907 3176 SCHADE APPRAISAL SERVICE, TODD APPRAISAL - 116 W WASHINGTON D4411151 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 350.00 350.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39908 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SO HOLIDAY FUND PURCHASES 87875-1 233-55100-732 HOLIDAY FUND EXF  1,122.96 1,122.96
11/11  11/30/2011 39909 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 593 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 52.50 52.50
11/11  11/30/2011 39910 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 112311 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 624.98 624.98
11/11  11/30/2011 39911 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET OPENING PERMIT - 501 W 112311 100-46430 STREET OPENING 250.00

MAIN

EMS - GAS USAGE 010482 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 87.20 337.20
11/11  11/30/2011 39912 3195 TRAINING SOLUTIONS LLC TRAINING - FIRE 121211 100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 100.00 100.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39913 2253 VANG, WASER FARM MARKET VOUCHERS 112211 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 144.00 144.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39914 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.07 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 10,900.70 10,900.70
11/11  11/30/2011 39915 1986 VONDRA ENGRAVING INC SR CENTER - SIGN 145554 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 57.75 57.75
11/11  11/30/2011 39916 1000 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE MANUFACTURING ASSESSMENT FEE  2011MANUF 100-51530-216 ASSESS MANUFAC  3,105.65 3,105.65
11/11  11/30/2011 39917 1655 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. MEMBERSHIP DUES11 100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 35.00 35.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/11  11/30/2011 39918 2142 WOODLAND STUDIOS LANDMARKS - HOUSE PHOTOS 110811 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 186.00 186.00
11/11  11/30/2011 39919 1761 YAHARA RIVER GROCERY CO-OP 11/20/11 OPERA HOUSE SHOW 111611 245-55190-345 HOSPITALITY 92.00 92.00
Totals:

,818,612.16  1,818,612.16

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CDJE JOURNAL
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Page: 1
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Report Criteria:

Transaction.Journal Code = cdje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

11/30/2011 1 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 203.90
TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 203.90 -

.00*

11/30/2011 2 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 3,852.99
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 3,852.99 -

.00*

11/30/2011 3 NSF CHECK LOWE-WILSON PLUS FEE POLICE 100-45130 20.00
NSF CHECK LOWE-WILSON PLUS FEE POLICE 100-51510-216 10.00 -
NSF CHECK LOWE-WILSON PLUS FEE POLICE 001-11100 10.00 -

.00*

11/30/2011 4 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 2,507.55
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 2,507.55 -

.00*

11/30/2011 5 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 11,332.59
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 11,332.59 -

.00*

11/30/2011 6 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,5635.32
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,635.32 -

.00*

11/30/2011 7 WIEFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 8,487.07
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,487.07 -

.00*

11/30/2011 8 WIEFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 5,512.20
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 5,5612.20 -

.00*

11/30/2011 9 WIEFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,676.43
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,676.43 -

.00*

11/30/2011 10 TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 100-53300-212 8.00

TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 100-53300-212 8.00

TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 100-52100-190 78.38
TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 001-11100 94.38 -

.00*

11/30/2011 11 TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 20,621.48
TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 20,621.48 -

.00*

11/30/2011 12 TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 100-46750 90.00

TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 100-52100-390 99.98
TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 001-11100 189.98 -

.00*

11/30/2011 13 TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 215-55110-212 29.82

TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 217-55110-500 86.13
TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 001-11100 115.95 -

.00*

11/30/2011 14 TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 100-52100-390 99.98
TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 001-11100 99.98 -

.00*

11/30/2011 15 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 3,268.31
TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 3,268.31 -

.00*

11/30/2011 16 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21590 25.00
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 25.00 -
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Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount
.00*
11/30/2011 17 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 9,024.03
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 11,496.06
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 3,205.94
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 23,726.03 -
.00*
11/30/2011 18 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,619.47
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,804.91
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,407.18
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 36,831.56 -
.00*
11/30/2011 19 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,848.28
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 17,459.63
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,868.60
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 39,176.51 -
.00*
11/30/2011 20 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 8,589.68
US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 8,589.68 -
.00*
11/30/2011 21 TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 100-51200-212 249.78
TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 100-53300-390 77.00
TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 603-52300-330 17.80
TO RECORD US BANK OOPS 001-11100 344.58 -
.00*
11/30/2011 22 REFUND OP LICENSE CASHED VOID CHCK 38903 100-44111 15.00
REFUND OP LICENSE CASHED VOID CHCK 38903 001-11100 15.00 -
.00*
Documents: 22 Transactions: 57 Totals: 175,226.49 175,226.49 -

Report Criteria:

Transaction.Journal Code = cdje






CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 11 MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2011

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES .00 7,638,832.17 7,655,055 16,222.83 99.79
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 527,834.10  1,648,577.12 1,702,347 53,769.88 96.84
LICENSES & PERMITS 2,088.35 90,185.00 71,700 ( 18,485.00) 125.78
FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 5,215.97 86,551.22 123,000 36,448.78 70.37
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 45,704.57  1,129,855.28 1,177,259 47,403.72 95.97
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 1,500.00 71,500.00 73,000 1,500.00 97.95
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 5,632.27 233,287.98 190,363 ( 42,924.98) 122.55
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 587,975.26 10,898,788.77 10,992,724 93,935.23 99.15
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 43,060.13 47,505 4,444.87 90.64
JUDICIAL 8,295.05 79,849.03 87,853 8,003.97 90.89
LEGAL 20,298.69 103,787.92 114,000 10,212.08 91.04
MAYOR 7,135.36 115,953.59 133,425 17,471.41 86.91
CLERK 17,677.44 194,519.22 223,910 29,390.78 86.87
ELECTION 233.75 11,177.48 15,500 4,322.52 72.11
FINANCE DIRECTOR 43,406.53 512,141.44 570,539 58,397.56 89.76
ASSESSOR 3,105.65 42,405.65 45,929 3,523.35 92.33
CITY WEBSITE 900.00 3,301.37 5,000 1,698.63 66.03
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,465.00 19,165.42 25,000 5,834.58 76.66
INSURANCE 493.34 165,957.05 179,918 13,960.95 92.24
LAW ENFORCEMENT 199,689.43  2,168,708.84 2,424,927 256,218.16 89.43
FIRE PROTECTION 114,587.15 421,577.98 505,290 83,712.02 83.43
AMBULANCE 744.27 744.27 0 ( 744.27) .00
INSPECTION 7,554.65 79,503.93 87,006 7,502.07 91.38
CITY BUILDINGS 11,921.48 124,396.79 139,278 14,881.21 89.32
HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 86,370.47 933,386.10 977,559 44,172.90 95.48
SNOW REMOVAL .00 47,062.76 63,000 15,937.24 74.70
ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 480.52 10,578.36 19,800 9,221.64 53.43
STREET LIGHTING 11,398.62 113,363.56 132,000 18,636.44 85.88
SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 4,231.36 12,577.28 14,000 1,422.72 89.84
SANITATION 109,834.22 603,934.94 658,763 54,828.06 91.68
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES .00 110.00 500 390.00 22.00
SENIOR CENTER 31,219.24 369,438.97 494,825 125,386.03 74.66
CEMETERY 4,887.41 32,318.25 31,000 ( 1,318.25) 104.25
CULTURE 799.26 6,917.10 8,000 1,082.90 86.46
PARKS 13,451.98 162,482.58 192,997 30,514.42 84.19
RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 16,678.56 227,587.51 253,880 26,292.49 89.64
YOUTH CENTER 4,813.45 54,925.43 62,886 7,960.57 87.34
CABLE 12,620.26 153,558.57 174,640 21,081.43 87.93
PLANNING 17,815.96 181,229.08 196,221 14,991.92 92.36
CONTINGENCY 1,200.00 7,225.00 80,000 72,775.00 9.03
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00  1,960,928.00 1,898,595 ( 62,333.00) 103.28
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 92 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 12/15/2011  02:30PM PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 11 MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2011

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 457,732.00 470,732 13,000.00 97.24
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 629,748.00 629,748 .00 100.00
LEGISLATIVE .00 30,000.00 30,000 .00 100.00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 758,184.50 10,081,353.60 10,994,226 912,872.40 91.70
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 170,209.24)  817,435.17 ( 1,502) ( 818,937.17) 54,423.11

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 92 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 12/15/2011  02:30PM PAGE: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 11 MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2011

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 227,313.91 227,300 ( 13.91) 100.01

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 3,015.85 30,861.27 27,500 ( 3,361.27) 112.22

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 3.85 27.00 0 ( 27.00) .00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 510,423.00 510,423 .00 100.00

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 3,019.70 768,625.18 765,223 ( 3,402.18) 100.44
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 78,968.78 696,368.45 778,223 81,854.55 89.48

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 78,968.78 696,368.45 778,223 81,854.55 89.48

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 75,949.08 ) 72,256.73 ( 13,000) ( 85,256.73) 555.82

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 92 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 12/15/2011  02:30PM PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 11 MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2011

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

REVENUE
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TOTAL FUND REVENUE

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET

20,674.00 384,382.75 390,482 6,099.25 98.44

49 20,136.86 6,500 13,636.86 ) 309.80

.00 .00 0 .00 .00

20,674.49 404,519.61 396,982 7,537.61) 101.90
701.68 8,795.49 0 8,795.49 .00
54,354.23 446,061.01 387,056 59,005.01 115.24
55,055.91 454,856.50 387,056 67,800.50 117.52

( 34381.42)( 50,336.89) 9,926 60,262.89 ) ( 507.12)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

92 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

12/15/2011  02:30PM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 11 MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2011

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

PRINCIPAL
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

17,354.30 292,495.92 295,219 2,723.08 99.08
.00  2,388,531.00 2,340,550 47,981.00) 102.05
17,354.30  2,681,026.92 2,635,769 45,257.92) 101.72
.00 2,010,000.00 2,010,000 .00 100.00
3,852.99 624,721.74 624,769 47.26) 99.99
.00 863.00 1,000 137.00) 86.30

.00 .00 0 .00 .00

.00 .00 0 .00 .00
3,852.99  2,635,584.74 2,635,769 184.26) 99.99
13,501.31 45,442.18 0 45,442.18 .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

92 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

12/15/2011 02:35PM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 11 MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2011

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 33,861.66 33,861.66 0 ( 33,861.66 ) .00
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES 9.19 28,720.50 0 ( 28,720.50) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 146,700.00 1,635,450  1,488,750.00 8.97
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 33,870.85 209,282.16 1,635,450  1,426,167.84 12.80
EXPENDITURES
STREETS .00 .00 105,000 ( 105,000.00) .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREET CONSTRUCTION 308,306.66 879,147.55 650,000 229,147.55 135.25
STREETS .00 2,099.75 0 2,099.75 .00
CURB & GUTTER 85,241.13 134,872.99 118,000 16,872.99 114.30
SIDEWALKS 85,382.58 105,332.31 115,450 ( 10,117.69) 91.24
STORM SEWER 456,496.77 649,627.80 647,000 2,627.80 100.41
4TH STREET DAM .00 .00 0 .00 .00
SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 935,427.14  1,771,080.40 1,635,450 135,630.40 108.29
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 901,556.29) ( 1,561,798.24) 0 (1,561,798.24) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

92 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

12/15/2011 02:37PM

PAGE: 1





REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 11 MONTHS ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2011

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 12,000.00 0 12,000.00) .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 5,149.00 5,928 779.00 86.86
TAXES 13.24 2,066.61 0 2,066.61) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 357,732.00 257,732 100,000.00) 138.80
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 13.24 376,947.61 263,660 113,287.61) 142.97
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 5,000 5,000.00) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 8,869.16 10,700 1,830.84) 82.89
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 7,219.63 20,700 13,480.37) 34.88
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 24,137.01 0 24,137.01 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,267.03 27,379.27 35,500 8,120.73) 77.12
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 254.00 16,007.11 19,760 3,752.89) 81.01
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 27,135.00 54,076.82 153,000 98,923.18) 35.34
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 16,000 16,000.00 ) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,499.60 3,000 500.40) 83.32
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 29,656.03 140,188.60 263,660 123,471.40) 53.17
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 29,642.79) 236,759.01 0 236,759.01 .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

92 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

12/15/2011 02:37PM

PAGE: 1
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
December 12, 2011 — 5:30p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, Eric Hohol (left at 5:50pm) and Tim Swadley.

Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts and Police Chief Greg Leck

Absent and Excused: Carl Chenoweth.

Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 5:32pm.

Communications:

Chief Leck has the opportunity to purchase police cars at a reduced rate but must do so quickly.
Finance Director Sullivan stated the monies from borrowing won’t be available until March. She will
look into ways to try and make this opportunity work.

Reports (Contingency):
No action taken.

Finance Committee Minutes of November 22", 2011:
Moved by Hohol, seconded by Swadley to recommend approval of the Finance Committee minutes of
November 22", 2011 as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Authorize and Execute an
Intergovernmental Agreement Between Dane County and other Municipalities within Dane
County Creating a County Wide interoperable VHF Based Emergency Radio System Known as
‘DaneCOM”:

Chief Leck stated the County is going to use our frequencies with our permission. They do have
frequencies available that would allow us to keep local frequencies. Projections show Stoughton has
deficiencies as far as going through buildings etc. The County will find and license new frequencies
for us if they do take ours. If not all Cities and Villages participate our costs could go up slightly.
Fiscal impact for 2012 is $5,000 and costs go up each year till 2014. Moved by Hohol, seconded by
Swadley to recommend Council approve the Resolution authorizing and directing the proper City
official(s) to authorize and execute an intergovernmental agreement between Dane County and other
municipalities within Dane County creating a county wide interoperable VHF based emergency radio
system known as “DaneCOM”. Motion carried unanimously.

Review Proposed Finance Department Job Descriptions:
Moved by Hohol, seconded by Swadley to recommend Council approve as presented.






Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
December 12, 2011
Page 2

Future agenda items:
Business License - Next Steps for BFO (First meeting in January) - Health Ins

Motion by Swadley, seconded by Lawrence to adjourn at 5:57pm. Motion carried unanimously.

Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer






RESOLUTION OF THE PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve the wage increase for the
Administrative Assistant in the Clerk’s Office, and set the wage scale for the Finance Administrative
Clerk in the Finance Department to reflect the same wage scale as the Administrative Assistant for the
EMS.

Committee Action:  Personnel Approval 4-0; Finance

Fiscal Impact: ?

File Number: R-01-2012 Datelntroduced:  January 24, 2012

WHEREAS, your Personnel Committee met on 12-19-2011, and your Finance Committee met on 1-10-
2012 and determined to increase the wage scale for the Administrative Assistant in the Clerk’s office to
reflect the same wage scale as the Administrative Assistant for the EMS, and

WHEREAS, your Personnel Committee met on 12-19-2011, and your Finance Committee met on 1-10-
2012 and determined to set the wage scale for the Finance Administrative Clerk as the same as the
Administrative Assistance for the EMS, and to be the same wages as the Administrative Assistant in the
Clerk’s office, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to take such action as to approve the wage scales to reflect the same wage
scale as the Administrative Assistant for the EM S as listed below:

| Adm. Asst. (EMS) | $1460 | $1496 | $1536 | $1574 | $16.14
Adm. Asst. Clerk’s Office
(Receptionist) Current $12.85 $13.18 $13.54 $13.87 $14.23
Adm. Asst. Clerk’s Office-Proposed $14.60 $14.96 $15.36 $15.74 $16.14

Finance Adm. Clerk. (Finance -
Vacant) $14.60 $14.96 $15.36 $15.74 $16.14

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






MINUTES

MEETING OF THE PERSONNEL COMMITTEE
Date: Monday, December 19, 2011 @ 5:45 p.m., in the Hall of Fame Room at City Hall.

Members Present: Greg Jenson Larry Peterson, Sonny Swangstu, Paul Lawrence,

Mayor Donna Olson.

Others Present: Pili Hougan, Laurie Sullivan, Lisa Aide, Tamarah Bader-Fleres, Deb Blaney,
Dave McKichan

Call to Order: Chairperson Greg Jenson noted there was a quorum present and called the
meeting to order at 6:05 pm.

Minutes of the Prior Meetings:
Motion by Lawrence, second by Swangstu, to approve the minutes of the November 28, 2011
meeting. Motion carried 4-0.

Review Work Rules Regarding Eve Glasses, Chiropractor Benefit Change and Retiree
Sick Leave Payout:

Eye Glasses — The Mayor presented a memo to the Personnel Committee. Mayor’'s
recommendation is to fund this or try to fund for 2012.

Jenson — Limit amount to $100.00 for first year and $200.00 for second year as an option.
Lawrence — Willing to bring it back for discussion in 2013, but does not want to use surplus
funds to fund it.

Moved by Lawrence, second by Peterson to not take action this year (2012). All in favor.

Chiropractor Benefit — No change in this benefit.
Retiree Sick Leave Payout — Table until there is a Personnel Director on board.

Wages for Finance Administrative Clerk and Clerk’s Office Administrative Clerk

Finance Director Sullivan recommended that the Finance Administrative Clerk and the Clerk’s
Office Administrative Clerk be bumped up to the Administrative Assistant pay scale starting at
step one of $14.60 per hour. Motion by Lawrence, second by Swangstu to approve

the Administrative Assistant and Finance Administrative Clerk at Step one $14.60. All in favor.
Wages for Deputy Clerk / Confidential Secretary

No action taken at this time.

Wages for Finance Director
No action taken at this time

Wages for Deputy Treasurer
No action taken at this time.

Wages for Account Specialist

No action taken at this time.

Moved by Lawrence, second by Peterson to table wage reviews until April 2012

Amend motion by Lawrence that the City Clerk’s office / City Clerk review all job descriptions
and do comparables.

Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Peterson to approve Deputy Treasurer job description as
presented. Motion carried 4-0.
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City of Stoughton
Position Description

Name: Department: Clerk’s
Position Title: Administrative Assistant/ Pay Grade: FLSA: N
Clerk’s Office
(30 hours)
Date: November, 2011 ReportsTo: City Clerk/Personnel
Director

Pur pose of Position

The purpose of this position isto perform receptionist dutiesin City Hall, perform related clerical tasks as
time permits, and back-up to the other part-time receptionist.

Essential Duties and Responsibilities

Thefollowing dutiesare normal for this position. These are not to be construed as exclusive or all-
inclusive. Other dutiesmay berequired and assigned.

e Answersin-coming telephone calls and routes to appropriate persons or department.

o Greets, directs and provides customer service to the public.

e Providesavariety of information to visitors and caller’s questions.

o Peformsclerical tasks as directed by City Clerk, Mayor, Department Heads, City Staff, committee
members, Food Pantry and Holiday Fund. Tasks include: typing correspondence, memos, meeting

minutes and agendas, lists, forms, and special projects as directed.

e Maintains miscellaneous city hall files, council packets, ordinances and resolutions, Policy and
Procedures Manual, and Municipal Code Books. Maintains Material Safety Sheets.

e Preparesannual update of Local Government Handbook.
e Tracksthe coming and going of City staff (including lunch time, vacations, sick time).

e Manages postage meter, insuring adequate availability of postage. Processes incoming and outgoing
mail. Tabulates monthly postage & copier usage and journal costs to appropriate department.

o Receives UPS and other deliveries for various departmentsin the City.

o Prepares meeting notices and minutes for severd city committees, maintains city meeting room
calendar and website calendar.

e Assistsin maintaining Document Storage on the Internet.

e Prepares Proclamations and assists with resol utions and ordinances.





City of Stoughton Receptionist
Position Description

Assistsin posting job openings on the City website and providing clerical support in the hiring
process.

Receives complaints/concerns or requests for service and determines the proper course of action to be
taken.

Requisitions office supplies, monitors inventory, and journals costs to appropriate departments.

Acts as aliaison between city residents and garbage disposal company. Tracks changes to resident
information needed to be added to the tax roll.

Maintains and updates recycling and rubbish information brochure.
Prepares annual City directory and maintains and updates directory as needed.
Assist with updating and Preparing Orientation Manuals

Maintains City Hall Notice Board and information for the public displayed on the front door of City
Hall.

Issue and process Dog Licenses.

Receiptsin payments for Building Permits, Seniors In Need Donations, Food Pantry Donations,
Holiday Fund Donations, Special Assessment Certificates, DogLicenses; Bartender’s Licenses,
Electrical Licenses, and all other licenses issued through the Clerk’ s Office.

Prepares the employee newdl etter “Up Close and Personnel” on a monthly basis.

Maintains Common Council and committee minutes by putting into LaserFische.

Maintains Clerk’ s office website.

Additional Tasksand Responsibilities

Whilethe following tasks ar e necessary for the work of the unit, they are not an essential part of the
purpose of thisposition and may also be performed by other unit members.

In the absence of Opera House Staff, provides information related to the Opera House.

In the absence of the Recreation Department, provides information related to the Recreation
Department programs, receives registrations and fees, sells water park tickets.

Performs Notary Public duties.
Assists with the preparing of absentee ballots, registers voters and works at the polls on Election Day.
Assists with entering Voter Registrations and Absentee Ballots on SVRS system.

Assist in preparations needed before and after el ections, such as scheduling poll workers, preparing
election day supplies and turning in work hours for the poll workers and printing out pay vouchers.





City of Stoughton Receptionist
Position Description

Assists with the preparing of Public Hearings notices and sending letters to residents within 300 feet.
Assists with Operator’s, electrical and miscellaneous License applicants.

Assistsin the bi-monthly distribution of Council meeting packets to Council Members and
Department Heads.

Manages the sale of the Syttende Mai coins & buttons. Reconciles money collected to be turned into
the Chamber Office.

Enters datainto spreadshest.

Minimum Training and Experience Required to Perform Essential Job Functions

High School diploma or equivalent and two years responsible clerical experience including public
contact, or any combination of education and experience that provides equivalent knowledge, skills, and
abilities. Receptionist and word processing experience preferred.

Physical and Mental Abilities Required to Perform Essential Job Functions

L anguage Ability and I nter per sonal Communication

Ability to classify, compute and tabulate data and information, following a prescribed plan requiring
the exercise of some judgment. Ability to compare, count, differentiate measure and sort information.
Ability to assemble, copy, record and transcribe data and information.

Ability to explain, demonstrate and clarify to others within well established policies, procedures and
standards, as well as the ability to follow specific instructions and respond to simple requests from
others.

Ability to utilize awide variety of descriptive data and information, such as meeting minutes and
agendas, messages, computer software operating manuals, drafts of correspondence, memos, lists,
forms.

Ability to communicate effectively with city employees, city hall visitors, Alderpersons, and the
general public.

Ability to prepare a variety of documents including letters and other correspondence, meeting minutes
and natices, etc. using prescribed format and conforming to all rules of punctuation, grammar,
diction, and style.

Physical Requirements

Ability to operate a variety of office equipment including personal computer, typewriter, Dictaphone,
photocopier, fax machine, multi-line telephone, postage meter, etc. requiring simple but continuous
adjustments.





City of Stoughton Receptionist
Position Description

o Ability to coordinate eyes, hands, feet and limbs in performing skilled movements such as rapid
keyboard use.

o Ability to exert light physical effort in sedentary to light work.
Mathematical Ability

e Ability to add, subtract, multiply, divide and calculate decimals and percents.
Judgment and Situational Reasoning Ability

e Ability to use functional reasoning in performing semi-routine functions involving standardized work
with some choice of action.

o Ability to exercise the judgment, decisiveness and creativity required in situations involving the
evaluation of information against measurable criteria.

Environmental Adaptability

o Ability to work under generally safe and comfortable conditions where exposure to environmental
factors poseslittle to no risk of injury.

The City of Stoughton is an Equal Opportunity Employer. In compliance with the American with
Disahilities Action, the City will provide reasonable accommodations to qualified individuals with
disabilities and encourages both prospective and current employees to discuss potential accommodations
with the employer.

Employee' s Signature Supervisor’s Signature

Date Date

Council approved: 4-13-04 March 10, 2009





City of Stoughton
Position Description

Name: NEW Department: Finance
Position Title: Finance Administrative Clerk Pay Grade: FLSA: N
Date: November 2011 ReportsTo:  Finance Director

Pur pose of Position

The purpose of this position isto perform a variety of secretarial/clerical tasks, maintain related records and provide
organi zational support as requested by the Finance Director to assist in the day-to-day operations of the Finance
Department.

Essential Functions:

o Records and types a variety of reports, memos and other correspondence, interdepartmental reports, annual reports
and other financial data as assigned by the Finance Director.

e Assiststhe Finance Director with preparation of materials for monthly meetings, to include typing the agenda, filing
and distributing minutes of the Finance, Economic Development Committee, and RDA meetings and other specid
meetings as directed by the Finance Director.

¢ Prepare mailings and correspondence for the Finance department as directed by the Finance Director.

¢ Reviews, organizes and verifiesinvoices, prepares purchase orders with account numbers for bills and submits to the
Finance Director for signature prior to submission to the Finance Accounting Specialist.

e Collects and reviews all employee timesheets. Review for accuracy and completeness. Review for appropriate use of
leavetime.

o Input all timesheet information into the payroll system. Verify for accuracy.
e Process payroll and prepare payroll register, direct deposit register and payroll deduction transmittals.

o Assist Finance Director with monthly account reconciliation, processing of journal entries, and annual audit
preparation.

e Assist with accounts receivable processing.

e Organize, sort and file accounts payabl e checks, accounts receivable invoices and journal entries.
e Assist with accounts payabl e processing.

e Inputs cash receipts from various city departments and runs balancing reports.

e Prepares Special Assessment Certificate requests.

e Maintains and updates special assessment records and procedures/reports/print-outs as needed.





City of Stoughton
Position Description Finance Administrative Clerk

e Assistsin the collection of tax receipts and balancing of collection reports.

e Responds to tax inquires from citizens and banking institutions.

e Maintain/update Finance Department web site.

o Provides back-up to the Finance Accounting Specialist in his’her absence.

e Provides back-up for issuing dog licenses.

o Answers City Hall phones; greets and assists residents and customers; provides information regarding departmental
services; refers callersto appropriate personnel/department; takes and relays messages, etc., as directed by the
Finance Director.

e Assistsin Election preparation and customer service as directed by the Finance Director.

o Performs other work as assigned the Finance Director.

Additional Tasksand Responsibilities

Whilethefollowing tasks are necessary for thework of the unit, they are not an essential part of the
purpose of this position and may also be performed by other unit members.

e Performs other related functions as assigned or required.

Minimum Training and Experience Required to Perform Essential Job Functions

High school diploma, or equivalent and two years responsible clerical experience including public contact, basic
bookkeeping, or any combination of education and experience that provides equivalent knowledge, skills, and abilities.

Microsoft office suite experience preferred.

Physical and Mental Abilities Required to Perform Essential Job Functions

L anguage Ability and I nter per sonal Communication

e Ability to classify, compute and tabulate data and information, following a prescribed plan requiring the exercise of
some judgment. Ability to compare, count, differentiate, measure and sort information. Ability to assemble, copy,

record and transcribe data and information.

o Ability to advise and provide interpretation to others how to apply policies, procedures and standards to specific
situations.

e Ability to utilize avariety of advisory data and information, such as excel reports and data, payment records and
accounts, graphs, annual and monthly financia reports, financial statements, computer software, procedure manuals,
statutes, procedures, guidelines and non-routine correspondence.

e Ability to communicate with City Hall personnel, Council members, Department Heads, and the general public.

Mathematical Ability





City of Stoughton

Position Description Finance Administrative Clerk

e Ability to add and subtract, multiply and divide, and calculate percentages, fractions, and decimals.
Judgment and Situational Reasoning Ability

¢ Requiresthe ability to carry out instructions furnished in written, oral or diagram form. Involves semi-routine
standardized work, with some latitude for independent judgment regarding choices of action.

o Ability to use functional reasoning and apply rational judgment in performing diversified work activities.

o Requires the ability to exercise the judgment, decisiveness and creativity required in situations involving the
evaluation of information against measurable or verifiable criteria

Physical Requirements

e Ability to operate office equipment and machinery requiring simple but continuous adjustments, such as computer
keyboard/typewriter, calcul ator/adding machine, telephone, etc.

o Ability to coordinate eyes, hands, feet and limbsin performing skilled movements such as rapid keyboard use.

o Ability to exert light physical effort in sedentary to light work, typically associated with office work, occasionally
lifting, carrying, pushing and pulling up to 50 pounds to stock supplies.

e Ability to recognize and identify degrees of similarities or differences between characteristics of colors, forms,
sounds and odors associated with job-related objects, materials and tasks.

Environmental Adaptability

o Ability to work under safe and comfortable conditions where exposure to environmental factorsis minimal and poses
little to no risk of injury.

The City of Stoughton isan Equal Opportunity Employer. In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, the
City will provide reasonable accommodations to qualified individuals with disabilities and encourages both prospective
and current employees to discuss potential accommodations with the employer.

Employee's Signature Supervisor's Signature

Date Date

Approved by the Common Council
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Approving a Post-1ssuance Compliance Policy for Tax-Exempt Obligations

Committee Action:  Finance Approved ?-?
Fiscal Impact: $0

File Number: R-2-12 DatelIntroduced:  January 24, 2012

WHEREAS, it isthe City’ s responsibility as issuer of bonds to monitor and comply with the federal tax
reguirements and

WHEREAS, the IRS has stressed the importance of having written compliance policiesin place and

WHEREAS, the IRS has indicated that issuers who have such policies in place will receive more
favorable treatment in the event that there is a tax problem with respect to one of their issues it is
advisable for issuers to adopt general policies and procedures applicable to al itsissues and

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee met on January 10, 2012 to consider approving a Post-1ssuance
Compliance Policy for Tax-Exempt Obligations and recommends Council approval, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to approve a Post-lssuance Compliance Policy for Tax-Exempt
Obligations as recommended.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote ?-?
Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto
Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote 2-7






Post-1ssuance Compliance Policy for Tax-Exempt and Tax-Advantaged Obligations

Adopted: , 20

Statement of Purpose

This Post-I1ssuance Compliance Policy (the “Policy”) sets forth specific policies of the City of
Stoughton, Wisconsin (the “Issuer”) designed to monitor post-issuance compliance of tax-
exempt obligations or tax-advantaged obligations (“Obligations”) issued by the Issuer with
applicable provisions of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the “Code”), and
regulations promulgated thereunder (“ Treasury Regulations”).

The Policy documents practices and describes various procedures and systems designed to
identify on atimely basis facts relevant to demonstrating compliance with the requirements that
must be satisfied subsequent to the issuance of Obligationsin order that the interest on such
Obligations continue to be eligible to be excluded from gross income for federal income tax
purposes or that the Obligations continue to receive tax-advantaged treatment. The federal tax
law requirements applicable to each particular issue of Obligations will be detailed in the
arbitrage or tax certificate prepared by bond counsel and signed by officials of the Issuer and the
post-closing compliance checklist provided by bond counsdl with respect to that issue. This
Policy establishes a permanent, ongoing structure of practices and procedures that will facilitate
compliance with the requirements for individual borrowings.

The Issuer recognizes that compliance with applicable provisions of the Code and Treasury
Regulations is an on-going process, necessary during the entire term of the Obligations, and is an
integral component of the Issuer’ s debt management. Accordingly, the analysis of those facts
and implementation of the Policy will require on-going monitoring and consultation with bond
counsel and the Issuer’ s accountants.

General Policiesand Procedures

The following policies relate to procedures and systems for monitoring post-issuance compliance
generally.

A. The Finance Director will act as Compliance Officer and shall be responsible for
monitoring post-issuance compliance issues. [For utility issues, the Compliance
Officer will coordinate with the Utility’ s [Business Manager] with respect to
monitoring post-issuance compliance.]

B. The Compliance Officer will coordinate procedures for record retention and
review of such records.

C. All documents and other records relating to Obligations issued by the Issuer shall
be maintained by or at the direction of the Compliance Officer. In maintaining
such documents and records, the Compliance Officer will comply with applicable
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Internal Revenue Service (“IRS’) requirements, such as those contained in
Revenue Procedure 97-22.

The Compliance Officer shall be aware of options for voluntary corrections for
failure to comply with post-issuance compliance requirements (such as remedial
actions under Section 1.141-12 of the Regulations and the Treasury’s Tax-Exempt
Bonds Voluntary Closing Agreement Program) and take such corrective action
when necessary and appropriate.

The Compliance Officer will review post-issuance compliance procedures and
systems on a periodic basis, but not less than annually.

I ssuance of Obligations - Documents and Recor ds

With respect to each issue of Obligations, the Compliance Officer will:

A.

Arbitrage

Obtain and store a closing binder and/or CD or other electronic copy of the
relevant and customary transaction documents (the “ Transcript”).

Confirm that bond counsel has filed the applicable information report (e.g., Form
8038, Form 8038-G, Form 8038-CP) for such issue with the IRS on atimely
basis.

Coordinate receipt and retention of relevant books and records with respect to the
investment and expenditure of the proceeds of such Obligations with other
applicable staff members of the Issuer.

The following policies relate to the monitoring and calculating of arbitrage and compliance with
specific arbitrage rules and regulations.

The Compliance Officer will:

A.

Confirm that a certification of the initia offering prices of the Obligations with
such supporting data, if any, required by bond counsel, isincluded in the
Transcript.

Confirm that a computation of the yield on such issue from the Issuer’ s financial
advisor or bond counsel (or an outside arbitrage rebate specialist) is contained in
the Transcript.

Maintain a system for tracking investment earnings on the proceeds of the
Obligations.

Coordinate the tracking of expenditures, including the expenditure of any

investment earnings. If the project(s) to be financed with the proceeds of the
Obligations will be funded with multiple sources of funds, confirm that the I ssuer
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M.

A.

has adopted an accounting methodol ogy that maintains each source of financing
separately and monitors the actual expenditure of proceeds of the Obligations.

Maintain a procedure for the allocation of proceeds of the issue and investment
earnings to expenditures, including the reimbursement of pre-issuance
expenditures. This procedure shall include an examination of the expenditures
made with proceeds of the Obligations within 18 months after each project
financed by the Obligationsis placed in service and, if necessary, areallocation of
expenditures in accordance with Section 1.148-6(d) of the Treasury Regulations.

Monitor compliance with the applicable “temporary period” (as defined in the
Code and Treasury Regulations) exceptions for the expenditure of proceeds of the
issue, and provide for yield restriction on the investment of such proceedsif such
exceptions are not satisfied.

Ensure that investments acquired with proceeds of such issue are purchased at fair
market value. In determining whether an investment is purchased at fair market
value, any applicable Treasury Regulation safe harbor may be used.

Avoid forma or informal creation of funds reasonably expected to be used to pay
debt service on such issue without determining in advance whether such funds
must be invested at arestricted yield.

Consult with bond counsel prior to engaging in any post-issuance credit
enhancement transactions or investments in guaranteed investment contracts.

Identify situations in which compliance with applicable yield restrictions depends
upon later investments and monitor implementation of any such restrictions.

Monitor compliance with six-month, 18-month or 2-year spending exceptions to
the rebate requirement, as applicable.

Procure atimely computation of any rebate liability and, if rebate isdue, to filea
Form 8038-T and to arrange for payment of such rebate liability.

Arrange for timely computation and payment of “yield reduction payments” (as
such term is defined in the Code and Treasury Regulations), if applicable.

Private Activity Concer ns

The following polices relate to the monitoring and tracking of private uses and private payments
with respect to facilities financed with the Obligations.

The Compliance Officer will:

Maintain records determining and tracking facilities financed with specific
Obligations and the amount of proceeds spent on each facility.
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Maintain records, which should be consistent with those used for arbitrage
purposes, to allocate the proceeds of an issue and investment earnings to
expenditures, including the reimbursement of pre-issuance expenditures.

Maintain records allocating to a project financed with Obligations any funds from
other sources that will be used for otherwise non-qualifying costs.

Monitor the expenditure of proceeds of an issue and investment earnings for
qualifying costs.

Monitor private use of financed facilities to ensure compliance with applicable
limitations on such use. Examples of potential private use include:

1.

2.

9.

Sale of the facilities, including sale of capacity rights;

Lease or sub-lease of the facilities (including |eases, easements or use
arrangements for areas outside the four walls, e.g., hosting of cell phone
towers) or leasehold improvement contracts;

Management contracts (in which the Issuer authorizes athird party to
operate afacility, e.g., cafeteria) and research contracts;

Preference arrangements (in which the Issuer permits athird party
preference, such as parking in a public parking lot);

Joint-ventures, limited liability companies or partnership arrangements;

Output contracts or other contracts for use of utility facilities (including
contracts with large utility users);

Devel opment agreements which provide for guaranteed payments or
property values from a devel oper;

Grants or loans made to private entities, including special assessment
agreements; and

Naming rights arrangements.

Monitoring of private use should include the following:

1.

Procedures to review the amount of existing private use on a periodic
basis, and

Procedures for identifying in advance any new sae, lease or license,
management contract, sponsored research arrangement, output or utility
contract, development agreement or other arrangement involving private
use of financed facilities and for obtaining copies of any sale agreement,
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lease, license, management contract, research arrangement or other
arrangement for review by bond counsel.

If the Compliance Officer identifies private use of facilities financed with tax-exempt or
tax-advantaged debt, the Compliance Officer will consult with the Issuer’ s bond counsel to
determine whether private use will adversely affect the tax status of the issue and if so, what
remedia action is appropriate. The Compliance Officer should retain all documents related to
any of the above potential private uses.

Qualified Tax-Exempt Obligations

If the Issuer issues “qualified tax-exempt obligations” in any year, the Compliance Officer shall
monitor al tax-exempt financings (including lease purchase arrangements and other similar
financing arrangements and conduit financings on behalf of 501(c)(3) organizations) to assure
that the $10,000,000 “small issuer” limit is not exceeded.

Federal Subsidy Payments

The Compliance Officer shall be responsible for the calculation of the amount of any federa
subsidy payments and the timely preparation and submission of the applicable tax form and
application for federal subsidy payments for tax-advantaged obligations such as Build America
Bonds, New Clean Renewable Energy Bonds and Qualified School Construction Bonds.

Reissuance

The following policies relate to compliance with rules and regul ations regarding the reissuance
of Obligations for federal law purposes.

The Compliance Officer will identify and consult with bond counsel regarding any post-issuance
change to any terms of an issue of Obligations which could potentially be treated as a reissuance
for federal tax purposes.

Record Retention
The following polices relate to retention of records relating to the Obligations issued.
The Compliance Officer will:

A. Coordinate with staff regarding the records to be maintained by the Issuer to
establish and ensure that an issue remains in compliance with applicable federal
tax requirements for the life of such issue.

B. Coordinate with staff to comply with provisionsimposing specific recordkeeping
reguirements and cause compliance with such provisions, where applicable.
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C. Coordinate with staff to generally maintain the following:

1. The Transcript relating to the transaction (including any arbitrage or other
tax certificate and the bond counsel opinion);

2. Documentation evidencing expenditure of proceeds of the issue;

3. Documentation regarding the types of facilities financed with the proceeds
of anissue, including, but not limited to, whether such facilities are land,
buildings or equipment, economic life cal culations and information
regarding depreciation.

4, Documentation evidencing use of financed property by public and private
entities (e.g., copies of |eases, management contracts, utility user
agreements, devel oper agreements and research agreements);

5. Documentation evidencing all sources of payment or security for the issue;
and
6. Documentation pertaining to any investment of proceeds of the issue

(including the purchase and sale of securities, SL Gs subscriptions, yield
calculations for each class of investments, actual investment income
received by the investment of proceeds, guaranteed investment contracts,
and rebate cal culations).

D. Coordinate the retention of al recordsin a manner that ensures their complete
accessto the IRS.

E. Keep all material records for so long as the issue is outstanding (including any
refunding), plus seven years.

Continuing Disclosure

Under the provisions of SEC Rule 15¢2-12 (the “Rule’), underwriters are required to obtain an
agreement for ongoing disclosure in connection with the public offering of securitiesin a
principal amount in excess of $1,000,000. Unlessthe Issuer is exempt from compliance with the
Rule as aresult of certain permitted exemptions, the Transcript for each issue of Obligations will
include an undertaking by the Issuer to comply with the Rule. The Compliance Officer of the
Issuer will monitor compliance by the Issuer with its undertakings, which may include the
requirement for an annual filing of operating and financial information and will include a
reguirement to file notices of listed “material events.”

Conduit Bond Financings

In conduit bond financings, such asindustrial revenue bonds or Midwestern Disaster Area
Bonds, the Issuer is not in aposition to directly monitor compliance with arbitrage requirements
and qualified use requirements because information concerning and control of those activities
lies with the private borrower. The Issuer’s policy in connection with conduit financingsisto
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require that the bond documents in such financings impose on the borrower (and trustee or other
applicable party) responsibility to monitor compliance with qualified use rules and arbitrage and
other federal tax requirements and to take necessary action if remediation of nonqualified bonds
isrequired.
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

AUTHORIZING THE BORROWING OF APPROXIMATELY $1,000,000; AND PROVIDING FOR THE
ISSUANCE AND SALE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS

Committee Action:  Finance Committee Approved ?-?
Fiscal Impact: $1,000,000 — 2012 Expense Budget

File Number: R-3-12 Date Introduced:  January 24, 2012

WHEREAS, the Common Council hereby finds and determines that it is necessary, desirable
and in the best interest of the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin (the "City") to raise funds
for the public purpose of paying the cost of refinancing certain outstanding obligations of the City, to
wit: General Obligation Promissory Notes (Tax Incremental District No. 3), and Genera Obligation
Promissory Notes (2002 Capital Budget Projects), dated 02/15/2002; (collectively, the "Refunded
Obligations") (hereinafter the refinancing of the City's Refunded Obligations shdl bereferred to asthe
"Refunding™), and there are insufficient funds on hand to pay said cost;

WHEREAS, the Common Council deemsit to be necessary, desirable and in the best interest
of the City to refund the Refunded Obligations for the purpose of restructuring its outstanding
indebtedness,

WHEREAS, cities are authorized by the provisions of Section 67.04, Wisconsn Statutes, to
borrow money and to issue genera obligation refunding bonds to refinance their outstanding obligations;
and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City hereby finds and determinesthat generd
obligation refunding bonds in the amount of $1,000,000 should be issued, and it is now necessary
and desirable to authorize their issuance and sale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City that:

Section 1. Authorization of the Bonds. For the purpose of paying the cost of the Refunding,
there shall be borrowed pursuant to Section 67.04, Wisconsin Statutes, the principa sum of
approximately ONE MILLION DOLLARS ($1,000,000) from a purchaser to be determined by
competitive sale (the "Purchaser").

Section 2. Sdle of the Bonds. To evidence such indebtedness, the Mayor and City Clerk are
hereby authorized, empowered and directed to make, execute, issue and sdll to the Purchaser for, on
behalf of and in the name of the City, general obligation refunding bonds aggregating the principal amount
of gpproximately ONE MILLION DOLLARS ($1,000,000) (the "Bonds'). The City shall offer the
Bonds for public sde on or about February 14, 2012.

Section 3. Notice of Sale. The City Clerk (in consultation with the City's financial advisor,
Springstead. ("Springstead™)) is hereby authorized and directed to cause notice of the sale of the Bonds
to appear in such newspapers and at such times as the City Clerk (in consultation with Springstead) may
determine.

Section 4. Officia Notice of Sdle; Official Statement. The City Clerk (in consultation with
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Springstead) shd |l also cause aNotice of Sade and an Officia Statement to be prepared and
distributed. The gppropriate City officials shall determine when the Official Statement isfinal for
purposes of Securities and Exchange Commission Rule 15¢2-12 and shall certify said Statement,
such certification to constitute full authorization of such Statement under this resol ution.

Section 5. Award of the Bonds. Following receipt of bidsfor the Bonds, the Common Council
shall consider taking further action to provide the details of the Bonds; to award the Bonds to the
lowest responsible bidder therefor; and to levy adirect annual irrepedable tax sufficient to pay the
principa of and interest on the Bonds as the same becomes due as required by law.

Section 6. Undertaking to Provide Continuing Disclosure. The City hereby covenants and
agrees, for the benefit of the owners of the Bonds, to enter into awritten undertaking (the
"Undertaking") required by SEC Rule 15¢2-12 promulgated by the Securities and Exchange
Commission pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Rul€e") to provide continuing
disclosure of certain financial information and operating data and timely notices of the occurrence of
certain events in accordance with the Rule. The Undertaking shall be enforceable by the owners of
the Bonds or by the Purchaser on behdf of such owners (provided that the rights of the owners and the
Purchaser to enforce the Undertaking shall be limited to aright to obtain specific performance of the
obligations thereunder and any failure by the City to comply with the provisions of this Undertaking
shdl not be an event of default with respect to the Bonds).

The City Clerk, or other officer of the City charged with the responsibility for issuing the Bonds,
shdl provide a Continuing Disclosure Certificate for inclusion in the transcript of proceedings, setting
forth the details and terms of the City's Undertaking.

Section 7. Conflicting Resolutions Severability Effective Date. All prior resolutions, rules or
other actions of the Common Council or any parts thereof in conflict with the provisions hereof shall
be, and the same are, hereby rescinded insofar as the same may so conflict. In the event that any one
or more provisions hereof shall for any reason be held to beillegd or invalid, suchiillegality or
invaidity shall not affect any other provisions hereof. The foregoing shall take effect immediately
upon adoption and approval in the manner provided by law.

Adopted, approved and recorded February 14, 2012.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote ?-?
Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote ?-2
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City of Stougton
Schedule of General Obligation Debt Outstanding

As of January 1, 2012 ?? Payoff in cash Payoff in cash
General Obligation Refunding Promissory
Issue General Obligation Refunding Bonds General Obligation Refunding Bonds General ObligationPromissory Notes Notes, Series 2008A
Amount 2,110,000 2,025,000 1,110,000 485,000
Dated 2/15/2002 9/15/2002 6/15/2003 2/13/2008
Repayment Tax Levy Tax Levy & TID No. 3 Tax Levy & TID No. 4 Mandt Community Ctr
Call Date 2/1/2012 4/1/2012 6/1/2011 2/1/2015
Call Amount 1000000 350000 260000 170,000
Rate/Term 4.200-4.800% 2010-2018 3.600-3.750% 2010-2013 3.375-3.000% 2010-2013 3.000-3.500% 2010-2018
Year Prin(2/1) Rate Interest  Total Prin(4/1) Rate Interest  Total Prin(6/1) Rate Interest  Total Prin(2/1) Rate Interest  Total
2010] 125,000 4.20% 61,510 186,510f 300,000 3.60% 41,963 341,963] 115,000 3.38% 13,641 128,641 40,000 3.00% 14,025 54,025
2011] 135,000 4.30% 55,983 190,983} 325,000 3.75% 30,469 355,469] 120,000 3.25% 9,750 129,750 45,000 3.00% 12,750 57,750
2012] 140,000 4.40% 50,000 190,000] 300,000 3.75% 18,750 318,750] 125,000 3.00% 5,925 130,925] 45,000 3.20% 11,355 56,355
2013] 145,000 4.50% 43,658 188,658] 350,000 3.75% 6,563 356,563] 135,000 3.00% 2,025 137,025 45,000 3.20% 9,915 54,915
2014] 155,000 4.60% 36,830 191,830 50,000 3.20% 8,395 58,395
2015] 160,000 4.70% 29,505 189,505 50,000 3.40% 6,745 56,745
2016] 170,000 4.75% 21,708 191,708 55,000 3.40% 4,960 59,960
2017] 180,000 4.75% 13,395 193,395 55,000 3.50% 3,063 58,063
2018] 190,000 4.80% 4,560 194,560 60,000 3.50% 1,050 61,050
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
1,140,000] o] 199,656]1,339,656] 650,000] o] 25313] 675,313] 260,000] of 7,950] 267,950] 360,000] o] 45,483] 405,483






City of Stougtc
Schedule of G

As of January :

General Obligation Refunding Promissory

General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series

Taxable G.O. Promissory Notes, Series 2010

Issue Notes, Series 2008B 2008C General Obligation Primissory Notes A (Build Amercia Bonds)

Amount 1,005,000 5,530,000 5,060,000 4,015,000

Dated 2/13/2008 2/13/2008 4/14/2009 4/13/2010

Repayment Tax Levy (2008 Capital Projects) Tax Levy and Town Pmnts (Fire Station) Tax Levy, TID No. 4 & Landfill Tax Levy and EMS

Call Date 2/1/2015 4/1/2017 3/1/2016 3/1/2017

Call Amount 345,000 3,180,000 865,000 1,610,000

Rate/Term 2.900-3.400% 2010-2018 3.250-3.750% 2010-2026 1.600-3.850% 2010-2019 1.250-4.400% 2011-2020

Year Prin(2/1) Rate Interest  Total Prin(4/1) Rate Interest  Total Prin(3/1) Rate Interest  Total Prin(3/1) Rate Interest  Total
2010 85,000 2.90% 27,590 112,590} 235,000 3.25% 177,561 412,561] 605,000 1.60% 128,815 733,815 51,851 51,851
2011 90,000 2.95% 25,030 115,030f] 245,000 3.25% 169,761 414,761] 630,000 2.00% 117,675 747,675] 165,000 1.25% 134,231 299,231
2012] 95,000 3.00% 22,278 117,278] 250,000 3.25% 161,718 411,718] 645,000 2.20% 104,280 749,280] 190,000 1.60% 131,680 321,680
2013] 100,000 3.05% 19,328 119,328] 260,000 3.25% 153,430 413,430] 655,000 2.50% 88,998 743,998] 200,000 2.10% 128,060 328,060
20141 100,000 3.10% 16,253 116,253] 270,000 3.25% 144,818 414,818] 670,000 2.75% 71,598 741,598] 435,000 2.45% 120,631 555,631
2015] 105,000 3.15% 13,049 118,049] 280,000 3.25% 135,880 415,880] 560,000 3.00% 53,985 613,985} 445,000 2.95% 108,739 553,739
2016] 110,000 3.20% 9,635 119,635] 285,000 3.25% 126,699 411,699] 430,000 3.25% 38,598 468,598] 475,000 3.40% 94,100 569,100
2017] 115,000 3.30% 5,978 120,978] 295,000 3.25% 117,274 412,274] 370,000 3.50% 25,135 395,135} 495,000 3.70% 76,868 571,868
2018] 120,000 3.40% 2,040 122,040] 305,000 3.25% 107,524 412,524] 265,000 3.70% 13,758 278,758] 515,000 4.00% 57,410 572,410
2019 315,000 3.30% 97,370 412,370} 230,000 3.85% 4,428 234,428] 535,000 4.20% 35,875 570,875
2020 330,000 3.40% 86,563 416,563 560,000 4.40% 12,320 572,320
2021 340,000 3.50% 75,003 415,003
2022 350,000 3.55% 62,840 412,840
2023 365,000 3.60% 50,058 415,058
2024 380,000 3.65% 36,553 416,553
2025 390,000 3.70% 22,403 412,403
2026 405,000 3.75% 7,594 412,594
2027
2028
2029

745,000] o] 8s,561] 833,561]4,820,000] 1]1,385,727] 6,205,727] 3,825,000] o] 400,780]4,225,780]3,850,000] o] 765,683]4,615,683






City of Stougtc
Schedule of G

As of January :

General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series

Issue 20108 Summary of Total Debt Principal and Interest

Amount 3,095,000

Dated 4/13/2010

Repayment Tax Levy and TID No. 4

Call Date 3/1/2017

Call Amount 1,050,000

Rate/Term 1.000-3.250% 2011-2020

Year Prin(3/1) Rate Interest  Total Principal |Interest Total Principal Outstanding Percent Paid |Year
2010 26,985 26,985| 1,880,000 623,340] 2,503,340 20,500,000 8.40% 2010
2011] 255,000 1.00% 69,120 324,120| 2,010,000 624,769| 2,634,769 18,490,000 17.38% 2011
2012] 260,000 1.20% 66,285 326,285( 2,050,000 572,270] 2,622,270 16,440,000 26.54% 2012
2013] 280,000 1.50% 62,625 342,625| 2,170,000 514,600| 2,684,600 14,270,000 36.24% 2013
2014] 290,000 1.70% 58,060 348,060/ 1,970,000 456,584| 2,426,584 12,300,000 45.04% 2014
2015] 300,000 2.00% 52,595 352,595| 1,900,000 400,498 2,300,498 10,400,000 53.53% 2015
2016] 325,000 2.40% 45,695 370,695 1,850,000 341,394| 2,191,394 8,550,000 61.80% 2016
2017] 335,000 2.70% 37,273 372,273| 1,845,000 278,984 2,123,984 6,705,000 70.04% 2017
2018] 340,000 3.00% 27,650 367,650 1,795,000 213,991| 2,008,991 4,910,000 78.06% 2018
2019] 350,000 3.10% 17,125 367,125| 1,430,000 154,798( 1,584,798 3,480,000 84.45% 2019
2020] 360,000 3.25% 5,850 365,850 1,250,000 104,733 1,354,733 2,230,000 90.04% 2020
2021 340,000 75,003 415,003 1,890,000 91.55% 2021
2022 350,000 62,840 412,840 1,540,000 93.12% 2022
2023 365,000 50,058 415,058 1,175,000 94.75% 2023
2024 380,000 36,553 416,553 795,000 96.45% 2024
2025 390,000 22,403 412,403 405,000 98.19% 2025
2026 405,000 7,594 412,594 100.00% 2026
2027 2027
2028 2028
2029 2029

2,840,000| 0| 373,158| 3,213,158]18,490,000] 3,292,303} 21,782,303 18,490,000
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BORROWING OF APPROXIMATELY $2,480,000; AND
PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION PROMISSORY NOTES

Committee Action:  Finance Committee Approved ?-?
Fiscal Impact: $2,480,000 — 2012 Expense Budget

File Number: R-4-12 Date Introduced:  January 24, 2012

WHEREAS, the Common Council hereby finds and determinesthat it is necessary,
desirable and in the best interest of the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin (the "City")
to raise funds for public purposes consisting of paying the cost of capital projects, including
street, curb and gutter, sdewalk, and storm water projects, other building and remodeling
improvements, equipment and related expenses (collectively, the "Project”), and there are
insufficient funds on hand to pay said cost;

WHEREAS, the Common Council hereby finds and determines that the Project iswithin
the City's power to undertake and therefore serves a'"public purpose” asthat term isdefined in
Section 67.04(1)(b), Wisconsin Statutes;

WHEREAS, cities are authorized by the provisons of Section 67.12(12), Wisconsin
Statutes, to borrow money and to issue generd obligation promissory notes for such public
purposes, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City hereby finds and determinesthat generd
obligation promissory notes in the amount up to $2,480,000 should be issued, and it is now
necessary and desirable to authorize their issuance and sale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City that:

Section 1. Authorization of the Notes. For the purpose of paying the cost of the Project,
there shdl be borrowed pursuant to Section 67.12(12), Wisconsin Stautes, the principd sum of
goproximately TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
($2,480,000) from a purchaser to be determined by competitive sale (the " Purchaser").

Section 2. Sale of the Notes. To evidence such indebtedness, the Mayor and City Clerk
are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to make, execute, issue and sdll to the Purchaser
for, on behaf of and in the name of the City, generd obligation promissory notes aggregating the
principa amount of approximately TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTLY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($2,480,000) (the "Notes"). The City shdl offer the Notes for public sae on or
about February 14, 2012.
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Section 3. Notice of Sale. The City Clerk (in consultation with the City's financial
advisor, Springstead)) is hereby authorized and directed to cause notice of the sale of the Notes to
appear in such newspapers and at such times as the City Clerk (in consultation with Springstead)
may determine.

Section 4. Official Notice of Sae; Official Statement. The City Clerk (in consultation
with Springstead) shal aso cause aNotice of Sale and an Officia Statement to be prepared
and distributed. The appropriate City officials shall determine when the Officid Statement is
final for purposes of Securities and Exchange Commission Rule 15¢2-12 and shall certify
said Statement, such certification to congtitute full authorization of such Statement under this
resolution.

Section 5. Award of the Notes. Following receipt of bids for the Notes, the Common
Council shall consider taking further action to provide the details of the Notes; to award the
Notes to the lowest responsible bidder therefore; and to levy adirect annual irrepeal able tax
sufficient to pay the principal of and interest on the Notes as the same becomes due as required
by law.

Section 6. Undertaking to Provide Continuing Disclosure. The City hereby covenants
and agrees, for the benefit of the owners of the Notes, to enter into awritten undertaking (the
"Undertaking") required by SEC Rule 15¢2-12 promulgated by the Securities and Exchange
Commission pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Rul€") to provide
continuing disclosure of certain financial information and operating data and timely notices of
the occurrence of certain events in accordance with the Rule. The Undertaking shall be
enforceable by the owners of the Notes or by the Purchaser on behalf of such owners (provided
that the rights of the owners and the Purchaser to enforce the Undertaking shall belimited to a
right to obtain specific performance of the obligations thereunder and any failure by the City to
comply with the provisions of this Undertaking shall not be an event of default with respect to
the Notes).

The City Clerk, or other officer of the City charged with the responsbility for issuing the
Notes, shall provide a Continuing Disclosure Certificate for inclusion in the transcript of
proceedings, setting forth the detail s and terms of the City's Undertaking.

-2-QB\ 9763253. 1





Section 7. Conflicting Resolutions Severability Effective Date. All prior resolutions, rules or

other actions of the Common Council or any parts thereof in conflict with the provisions hereof shall be,
and the same are, hereby rescinded insofar as the same may so conflict. In the event that any one or
more provisions hereof shall for any reason be held to beillegd or invalid, suchillegdity or invaidity
shdl not affect any other provisions hereof. The foregoing shall take effect immediately upon adoption

and approval in the manner provided by law.

Adopted, approved and recorded February 14, 2012..

Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote
Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote
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2012 - 2016 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PLAN SUMMARY

Proposed Expenditures
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 TOTAL
Streets $535,000 $540,000 $1,030,000 $843,000 $894,000 $3,842,000
Curb & Gutter $35,000 $50,000 $20,000 $102,000 $145,000 $352,000
Sidewalks
(Replace &
New) & Ramps $116,500 $171,000 $140,500 $124,500 $66,000 $618,500
Storm Water $317,000 $344,000 $163,000 $565,000 $658,000 $2,047,000
Engineering $84,000 $97,500 $135,500 $30,000 $75,000 $422,000
Other $0 $50,000 $50,000 $4,000 $0 $104,000
Buildings /
Remodel $246,000 $241,600 $251,600 $466,100 $35,000 $1,240,300
Equipment $487,928 $232,000 $525,000 $255,000 $215,000 $1,714,928
Parks $46,000 $60,000 $24,500 $373,000 $55,000 $558,500
Utilities $0 $0 $0
Other Outlay $245,380
Totals $2,112,808 | $1,786,100 | $2,340,100 | $2,762,600 |  $2,143,000|  $11,144,608 |
Proposed Revenue Sources
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 TOTAL
Debt $1,433,978 $1,170,000 $1,624,000] $2,022,500 $1,885,000 $8,135,478
Levy $268,827 $222,000 $313,000 $55,000 $95,000 $953,827
Special
Assessments $66,500 $103,000 $36,000 $95,000 $98,000 $398,500
Park Impact
Fees $41,000 $0 $58,000 $55,000 $154,000
Storm Water
Utility Fees $0 $0
$70,500 $25,000 $25,000 $79,500 $10,000 $210,000
Equipment
Replacement
Fund $0
Special Funds $216,600 $226,600 $386,600 $829,800
Grants $0
Other-EMS $225,000 $225,000
Other - Towns $7,004 $49,500 $115,500 $66,000 $238,004
Totals $2,112,809 $1,786,100 $2,340,100] $2,762,600 $2,143,000 $11,144,609
Debt
Short Term $202,550 $0
Long Term $1,231,428 $1,170,000
Total Debt $1,433,978 $1,170,000





10 year Note:

Streets

Sidewalks/Curb

Equipment

Buildings-Roof

Storm Water
Parks

Short Term Borrowing-STF
Vehicles/Equip/Police Remodel

Total Debt

2012 2013 Total
$555,000 $626,000 $1,181,000
50,000 50,000 100,000
227,928 100,500 328,428
82,500 0 82,500
316,000 361,500 677,500
35,000 35,000
$1,231,428  $1,173,000 $2,404,428
$202,550 $0 $202,550
$1,433,978  $1,173,000 $2,606,978





Streets:

2012 Johnson Ct

2012 N. Page

2012 Street engineering

2013 Ridge Street

2013 Hillside St

2013 Church Street

2013 Lincoln street
Sidewalks/Curb

2012 Sidewalk replacement

2013 Sidewalk replacement
Equipment:

2012 Fire Dept: SCBA replacement

2013 Fire Engine:
Buildings:

2012 Police Station Roof
Storm Water:

2012 Jefferson St Phase 3

2013 Jefferson St. Phase 4

2013 Jefferson St. Phase 5
Park

2013 East Park- resurfacing

2012
35,000
480,000
40,000

50,000

227,928

82,500

90,000

316,000

2013

50,500
98,500
178,500
298,500

50,000

100,500

*moved to State Trust Fund Loan

255,500

106,000

35,000

1,231,428

1,138,000





		Resolution $2,480,000.pdf

		2012-13 CIP Debt Funding.pdf




CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Authorizing the Borrowing of Approximately $202,500.00 from the Wisconsin State Trust Fund for
2012 Capitd Purchases

Committee Action:  Finance Committee Approved ?-?
Fiscal Impact: $202,500 — 2012 Expense Budget

File Number: R-5-12 Datelntroduced:  January 24, 2012

The following preambl e and resolutions were presented by Alderman Lawrence and were read to the meeting.

By the provisions of Sec. 24.66 of the Wisconsin Statutes, all municipalities may borrow money for such purposes
in the manner prescribed, and,

By the provisions of Chapter 24 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Board of Commissioners of Public Lands of
Wisconsin is authorized to make loans from the State Trust Funds to municipalities for such purposes. (Municipality as
defined by Sec. 24.60(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes means atown, village, city, county, public inland lake protection and
rehabilitation district, town sanitary district created under Sec. 60.71 or 60.72, metropolitan sewage district created under
Sec. 200.05 or 200.23, joint sewerage system created under Sec. 281.43(4), school district or technica college district.)

THEREFORE, BIT IT RESOLVED, that the City of Stoughton, in the County (ies) of Dane, Wisconsin borrow
from the Trust Funds of the State of Wisconsin the sum of Two Hundred Two Thousand Five Hundred And 00/100
Dollars ($202,500.00) for the purpose of financing the pur chase of public safety vehicles and remodeling the police
building ventilation system and for no other purpose.

Theloan isto be payable within 3 years from the 15" day of March preceding the date the loan is made. Theloan
will berepaid in annual installments with the interest at the rate of 3.25 percent per annum from the date of making the loan
to the 15" day of March next and thereafter as provided by law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that there shall be raised and there is levied upon all taxable property, within the City of
Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin, adirect annual tax for the purpose of paying interest and principal on the
loan as they become due.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that no money obtained by the City of Stoughton by such loan from the sate be applied
or paid out for any purpose except financing the purchase of public safety vehicles and remodeling of the police building
ventilation system without the consent of the Board of commissioners of Public Lands.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that in case the Board of commissioners of Public Lands of Wisconsin agreesto make the
loan and, that the mayor and clerk of the City of Stoughton, in the County(ies) of Dane, Wisconsin, are authorized and
empowered, in the name of the city to execute and deliver to the commission, certificates of indebtedness, in such form as
required by the Commission, for any sum of money that may be loaned to the city pursuant to thisresolution. The mayor and
clerk of the city will perform all necessary actionsto fully carry out the provisions of Chapter 24, Wisconsin Statutes, and
these resol utions.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that this preambl e and these resol utions and the aye and no vote by which they were
adopted, be recorded, and that the clerk of this city forward this certified record, along with the application for the loan, to the
Board of Commissioners of Public Lands of Wisconsin.






Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote ?-?

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote ?2-7
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COMM]SSIONERS Douglas La Follette, Secretary of State
&% ﬁ OFPUBLIC I A NDS Kurt Schuller, State lrm.\'m:vr
% D ].B. Van Hollen, Attorney General

L4 ¥ I'ia Nelson, Executive Secretary

o
125 S. Webster Street 608.266.1370 INFORMATION Vianaging Wisconsin's trust assets for public
Room 200 608.266.0034 LOANS
PO Box 8943 608.267.2787 FAX
Madison, W1 53708-8943 bepl.wisconsin.gov

Dear Municipal Official:

Thank you for inquiring about applying for a BCPL State Trust Fund Loan. BCPL offers fixed rate loans
with interest rates that are competitive with the bond market and other financial institutions. Our
application process is extremely simple and borrowers pay no application fees, prepayment penalties, or
any other fees. The current annual limit for BCPL State Trust Fund Loans is $10 million per borrower.

To get the process started by requesting a loan application, please complete the enclosed worksheet and
attach a copy of the minutes from your board or council meeting that authorized the project to be funded.
Please fax or mail the worksheet and minutes to the above address. Upon receipt we will prepare your
customized application, which you will receive within a few days.

Interest rates are subject to change until loan approval. When your loan has received final
approval at a BCPL board meeting, the interest rate will be locked and remain fixed for the term
of your loan. Borrowers may take a maximum of four months following approval to draw loan
funds.

Current rates for general purpose loans are:

Term " Interest Rate
Up to 5 years 3.25%
Over 5 and up to 10 years 3.75%

Over 10 and up to 20 years 5.00%

Current rates for loans used to refinance pension liabilities are:

Term Interest Rate
Up to 5 years 3.75%
Over 5 and up to 10 years 4.25%
Over 10 and up to 20 years 5.50%

Please become familiar with the attachment titled Introduction and Procedures to Borrowing by Wisconsin

Municipalities, which provides important program background and details.

BCPL strives to make the borrowing process as simple, smooth, and quick as possible. Please contact
me directly at 608.266.0034 or richard sneider@wisconsin.gov with any questions about the BCPL State
Trust Fund Loan Program. We appreciate your interest and look forward to working with you and your
municipality on your loan request.

Sincerely,
S
/ \\
(" ”

= b azreki B

}r( : 19 "NIIN L\ ) A
Richard Sneider, Loan Analyst ‘ %C R
Board of Commissioners of Public Lands \ é Og - ?/é ‘ . //
richard.sneider@wisconsin.gov \ P
http://bcpl.wisconsin.gov \

" I





2012 CAPITAL OUTLAY
SHOM BUnamg
820: 830: Other term Maint. 2012
Department/Description 810: Equipment|Furniture |Computers | |funds borrow Fund Levy Total|Budget
Planning
Network Switches 0 0 25,000 0 25,000 25,000
Archiving Storage Server 10,000 10,000 10,000
TOTAL PLANNING 0 0 35,000 0 0 35,000 35,000
|
Fire Department
Turnout Coats 1,700 561 1,139 1,700
Turnout Pants 2,400 792 1,608 2,400
Helmets 440 145 295 440
Boots 440 145 295 440
Tire Replacement Ladder 4 7,000 2.310 4,690 7,000
Tire Replacement Engine 2 5,000 1,650 3,350 5,000
Fire Apparatus/Van 35,000 0 35,000 0 35,000
Radio Room CAD Computer 0 1,400 0 1,400
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 51,980 0 0 7,003 35,000 11,377 53,380
_
Police
Pro Laser 4 Handheld laser radar 3,700 3,700 3,700
ST |Squad Cars (3) 70,500 70,500 0 70,500
ST _[Changeover and Equipment 7,050 7,050 0 7,050
Computer Replacement (3) 3,000 3,000 3,000
PSB Building Ventilation Remodel 90,000 90,000 0 90,000
Squad Car Ruddedized computers (3) 10,500 10,500 10,500
[TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 171,250 0 13,500 0| 167,550 17,200 | 184,750
[
Library
Dell Computer (4) 3,364 3,364 3,364
Replacement peripherals (printers,
monitors, kayboards, headphones, certain
toner/ink cartridges etc) 1,636 1,636 1,636
TOTAL Library 0 0 5,000 0 0 5,000 5,000
_
Senior Ctr
[Computers (4) 3,600 3,600 3,600
TOTAL Senior Center 0 0 3,600 0 0 3,600 3,600
_
Recreation
|Computers 900 900 900
TOTAL Senior Center 0 0 900 0 0 900 900
_
Street-Parks
[ Message Boards (2) 0 0 0






2 TL
012 CAPITAL OUTLAY sror—|samamg
820: 830: Other term Maint. 2012
Department/Description 810: Equipment|Furniture |Computers | |funds borrow |Fund Levy Total|Budget
Steel Entrance Door (2) 3,000 3,000 3,000
Keypad Security for Doors (2) 1,600 1,600 1,600
Lighting in Garage (2) 4,400 4,400 4,400
Computer (Forester) 1,000 1,000 1,000
Computer (Street Foreman) 900 900 900
Dunkirk Swingset 2,500 2,500 2,500
Fire Hose For Pool Filling (10) 1,350 1,350 1,350
Curbing at Mandt Park 7,500 7,500 7,500
Park Shelter Hand Dryers (10) 0 0 0
Timed Locks Virgin Lake Park 2,600 2,600 2,600
Timed Locks East Park 2,600 2,600 2,600
Timed Locks Racetrack Park 2,400 2,400 2,400
Electrical Update Mandt Park Shelter 2,000 2,000 0 2,000
Re-Shingle Mandt Shelter Roof 6,000 6,000 0 6,000
Seal Coat Racetrack Basketball Court 7,500 7,500 7,500
Seal Coat Lowell Basketball Court 7,100 7,100 7,100
East Park Shelter Concrete 7,500 7,500 7,500
Lowell Playground Components 6,000 6,000 6,000
Stre(Zero Turn Mowers 20,000 2,000 20,000
TOTAL Street-Parks 84,050 0 1,900 0 0 17,000 50,950 85,950
_
Mayo
Computer 900 900 900
._.Od_»_. Mayor 0 0 900 0 0 0 900 900
Finance
[Computer 900 900 900
AO.J_. Finance 0 0 900 0 900 900
TOTAL 2012 CAPITAL OUTLAY 307,280 0 60,800 7,003 | 202,550 17,000 | 125,827 | 370,380






November 15, 2011
Common Council Minutes
Page 4

The motion before the Council was the 2012 budget as amended. Motion carried 7-4
on roll call.

ROLL CALL
#5 Yes No
Christianson 1
Lawrence
Scovotti
Chenoweth
Jenson
Hohol
Olstad 1
Peterson 1
Tone 1
Swangstu 1
Swadley
McKichan 1
Result 7 4

N e

P

Motion by Lawrence, second by Swangstu, to adjourn at 9:00 pm. Motion carried
unanimously.
Respectfully submitted,

Maria Hougan
Deputy City Clerk
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